BULLETIN 312B

NAVSHIPS 0967-173-6030
VOLUME 3

(of 3 Volumes)

TECHNICAL MANUAL
28 AUTOMATIC SEND-RECEIVE (ASR)
TELETYPEWRITER SETS

TELETYPE

D D@l -orrorarion

PRINTED IN U.S.A,

SEE INDIVIDUAL SECTIONS FOR COPYRIGHT NOTICES.







312B

INTRODUCTION

This manual contains three (3) volumes of literature for the
28 Automatic Send-Receive Teletypewriter Sets as follows:

Volume 1, NAVSHIPS 0967-173-6010, provides cross ref-
erence material, description and principles of operation, installation,
operating test, disassembly and reassembly of the set, and component
wiring diagrams.

Volume 2, NAVSHIPS 0967-173-6020, provides adjusting
information, lubrication, anddisassembly and reassembly of components.

Volume 3, NAVSHIPS 0967-173-6030, provides parts order-
ing information.

Each volume is made up of a groupof appropriate independ-
ent sections. The sections are complete within themselves; they are
separately identified by title and section number and the pages of each
section are numbered consecutively, independent of other sections.

The identifying number of a section, a 9-digit number, ap-
pears at the top of eachpage of the section, in the left corner of left-hand
pages and the right corner of right-hand pages.

To locate specific information, refer to thetable of contents.
The name of the involved component, the title of the section, and the
9-digit section number may then be found. The sections are arranged
in the order shown in the table of contents. Turn to page one of the
section indicated where the contents of the section will be found (except
where a section is small and does not require a listing of contents).







312B

VOLUME 3

NAVSHIPS 0967-173-6030

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title
Maintenance Tools
Motor Unit (MU, LMU, YMU)
Paper Winder (LPW)
28 and 29 Typing Unit (LP)

28 Automatic Send-Receive
Keyboard (LAK)

28 Typing Reperforator (LPR)
and 28 Tape Printer (LTP)

28 Receiving-Only Reperforator

or Tape Printer Base (LRB) and

28 Receiving-Only Multiple Reperforator
Base (LMRB)

28 Transmitter (LX) and 28 Transmitter
Distributor (LXD) Unit

28 Transmitter Distributor Base
(LCXB)

28 Electrical Service Unit (LESU)
Reperforator

28 Electrical Service Unit (LESU)
for Automatic Send-Receive Set

28 Automatic Send-Receive Cabinet
(LAAC)

28 Perforator, Non-Typing (LPE) and
Typing (LTPE)

PARTS

570-005-800TC
570-220-800TC
570-301-802TC

573-115-800TC

573-117-800TC

573-118-800TC

573-121-800TC

573-127-801TC

573-128-800TC

573-133-801TC

573-133-802TC

573-134-802TC

573-139-800TC

Change 1, February 1969

Issue

*3

*2

*2

*3

*2

*Indicates revised sections







TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION 570-005-800TC
Skokie, lllinois, U.S.A. Issue 1, December, 1946
Supersedes Bulletin 11248

MAINTENANCE TOOLS

©1946, 1947, 1948, 1949 and 1955 by Teletype Corporation .
All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A, Page 1




SECTION 570-005-800

8711 ‘ 13/5059
-9

|

|
¥
A

152835 129535
113756
135677 135678 4
7 \ / 135679 : ;
/ (’\\\-—’/
/ 135675
™~ 135680

113777

Page 2




3N6 - /
stclmped 8)

A L 108286

1SS 1, SECTION 570-005-800

104457 for #4 screw
124682 for #6 screw
110271 for #8 screw
159841 for 110 screw
310106 for 1/8" screw

/ % 103621 for 3/16" screw

6617 (A=.086", B=.062%)
73404 (A=.047", B=,047)

89954 (1/4 - stamped C)
89955 (5/16 - stamped D) /
125752

0,

309354

110442 (A=2-1/2) ”
94647 (A-3-1/2)
108252 (A=4)
151382 (A=6) 116156 100982 (A=6")
100704 (A=10")

129848 (A=10)
/ 94645

108285

301487 (A=20°)
301486 (A=90°)

Page 3




SECTION 570-005-800

75765
75503

/
117375
117781 See Chart
Gauge Chart
< 151351 Thickness Shape r\i::nber
(Heavy duty) ~ 1 .002 Elat 96356
.002 Flat-Brass 96358
.003 Flat 93833
.004 Flat 93822
.005 Flat 93823
.006 Flat 96360
.006 Round 96369 iy
151392 .007 Flat - Phos. Bronze | 96362 }
.008 Round 96371
.010 Round 96373
010 Flat 96364
.012 Round 93828
.015 Round 96375
.018 Round 93824
\_—/J .020 Round 96377
.823 Round 93825
.02 Round 96352
73408 .030 | Round 93811
.035 Round 96383
.037 Round 98136
.040 Round 96385
045 Round 96389
.050 Round 96391
183 .055 Round 93827
103 .060 Round 96393
.065 Round 96399
183103 - .070 Round 96401
“—93814 .075 Round 96403
- .080 Round 96405
. 1" .09 | Round 179407
.100 Round 179408
179411 — .110 | Round 179409
\ .120 Round 179410
73409 130 Round 310420
135 Round 310421
151394 140 | Round 310422
z 145 Round 310423
/ : 147 d 041
©310430 & .153 | Roun 310413
(@aq \ l 150 | Round 310424
.280 Round 310425
@® Includes 117375 Case See Chart G .320 Round 310426

Page 4




ISS 1, SECTION 570-005-800

T (p <

197671

( %mm ‘——-197673 Modification Kit 153808

s

To Provide Degree Disk \ P £

For Handwheel gi
~~~~~ H

@ 99367 (1-51/64" Long)
199383 (3-7/32" Long)
153807 (2-33/64" Long)

Adapter for Model 32/33
apter tor e 2/ ®152258 (3-3/]6" LOI’\Q)]/

e printer,
page P 199384 (3-1/2" Long)

®Pecu|ior to 199332
Early design M28 only

312709 199382 Maintenance Kit

To Permit Resting Model 28 and Mode! 35 Typing Unit

152292 On End for Servicing. Specification 57615
301409
318603
321071 ——®178489 / 161686\

153673 \

@ \ 310105

Q 153797 185832 151383
® No longer fumnished use 321071

Page 5




SECTION 570-005~800

72003 (A=.072) T 98055
121550 (A=.050)

114199 (A=.032)
114200 (A=.015)

99391

\a 1185\30
173503 (6 & 7 Level-advanced feed hole)
170283 (8 Level-inline feed hole) /

156743 (5 Level-inline feed hole)

170311 (6 & 7 Level-inline feed hole) 72581

@ No longer furnished use 172060




.,

114672 (7/16" & 3/8")
125765 (7/16" & 3/8")
125775 (7/16" & 3/8" - stamped Q)

87697 (1/2" & 3/4" - special)

>
\[1 78902 (Advanced feed hole)

156011 (Inline feed hole)

159926

/

199413

£ — 125759 (1/8")

125777 (1/4* - stamped S)

\”4201 (3/16" and 1/4")

139676
\

iSS 1, SECTION 570-005-800

159133

\

\

149836

99947

125754 (1/4* - stamped C)
125755 (5/16" - stamped D)
125756 (3/8" - stamped E)
125757 (7/16" - stamped F)

101082 (3/. --)\

125762 (5/16")
125776 {5/16" ~stamped R)

Page 7




SECTION 570-005-800

104986 (120VPS)
103628 (87.6VPS)

Page 8




ISS 1, SECTION 570-005-800

PAPER COVERED MYLAR TEST TAPES Circuit Card
See Chart
. e Part
Description Code Number /

27 Repititions of

14 Character 5 Level | 146605 146538 /
Patterns 146540 146539 Spare Circuit Card Kit
27 Repititions of

14 Character 8 Level | 146606 R . Part Des! A Part
Pattern Designation Number esignation Number
27 Repititions of EC321 172321 EC374 172374
14 Character 6 Level | 144841 EC322 172322 EC375 172375
Pattem EC323 172323 EC385 172385
78 Repititions of EC324 172324 EC394 172394
14 Character 5 Level | 148101 EC325 172325 EC395 172395
Pattern EC326 172326 EC396 172396
78 Repititions of EC333 172333 EC401 172401
14 Character | 8 Level | 148102 EC347 | 172347 EC420 | 172420
Pattern EC351 172351 EC431 172431
T EC352 172352 EC469 172469
189 Repititions of EC355 | 172355 £C473 | 172473
2 Character 8 Level | 148554 EC359 172359 ECA75 172475
Pattem N\ EC361 | 172361 EC4%0 | 1724%0
"Brown Fox" 5 Level | 305734 193071 EC363 172363 EC520 146520
S EC365 172365 £C521 146521

equence 8 Level | 305735

172450 Extension Card Assembly (15 Pin)
17" of repeated letters { o, | | 320279 L 148454 Extension Card Assembly (38 Pin)
Character Pattern -
180588
107162
178833

Page 9




SECTION 570-005-800

—149725

148370

117361

307615 T
301235
\ 114202
77708

185702 Instruction Label
(Under Side)

%on ugz 1N Tt
ok oi AFK
ox Tart




317212 (Bell System Code 2A)

SPLICING PATCHES

CODE | TELETYPE| COLOR FEED PATCH
LEVELS |PART NO,| CODE HOLES | WIDTH
5 317325 |BLUE IN LINE 11/16
6 317326 |RED ADVANCED| 7/8
7 317327 |LAVENDER [IN LINE 7/8
8 317328 | GREEN IN LINE "

308373
(2400 WPM)

1SS 1, SECTION 5

70-005-800

ASC1ll CODE
35 TYPE PRINTER TYPEBOX

7S 1 FIGURES FIELD TsLETTERS FELD

\

4 ~

WRU — 13
BELL — 1238
£OT — 38

tTELeTveR

< J

321942

Page 11




SECTION 570-005-800

Page 12

TOUCH UP PAINT -1 PINT
Air Dry Brush Enamel Air Dry Brush Lacquer
Smooth Finish Wrinkle Finish J] Smooth Vinyl
Teletype | Part Teletype { Part Teletype | Part
Color Code | Number Color Code | Number Color Code | Number
_ =L
Black High Gloss BA 143431 Black AA 120820 Light Olive Gray HF 304364
Biack Semi~Gloss BB 143432 Gray Green AB 120821
Light Groy (Coast Guard) BH 143433 Light Brown AC 120822
Light Gray (Navy) BU 143435 Dark Brown AD 120823 L
Light Gray BR 143435 W
Charcoal Gray BZ 143436
Navy Ocean Gray ED 143437
Gray Green BK 143434
LUBRICANTS
Grease Qil
ADHESIVE
Part . Bell System . . Part ]Bell System
Number Quantity | Brand Name Code Application | Quantity Number | Code - T Part
Quantity | Application b
{88973 | 1b. 1 G, | 88970 Number
KS 7471 General KS 7470
97116 4 o0z, 1 Gal. 88971 5 Oz. Felt Pads 143285
108805 2 oz. Lubriplate 105 Rubber Pads
143484 | 11b. Mobil #2 1 Pint And 163584
CLEANING CONCENTRATE Insulators
145867 | 4 oz. Mobil #2 1 Pint Air Filter 175379
Quantity Part
Number
1952981 11b. | B #325
eacen 1 Gal. Can 321052
301313 {1-3/4 oz.|Aero Lubriplate 5 Gal. Can 321078 SHOP TOWELS
GASKET MATERIAL Description Part
Number
Part
Description Masslinn
L: Number 12" x 17" Open Size
Self~Adhesive Packed Folded (8-1/2" x 6™) 310397
Polyurethane 305713 in 100 per
50 Ft, Roll Cardboard Box Dispenser
TOOL KITS
113778 Universal Tool Kit contains the following:
Part Page Part Page
Number Description Number Number Description Number
6617 Wrench, Tommy 3 110443 Scale, 8 oz. Spring 2
72003 Bender, Contact Spring 6 110444 Scale, 32 oz. Spring 2
72574 Tool, Holding 6 113756 Wrench Set 2
72575 Tool, Finger Bending é 13777 Tool Kit 2
72581 Pin, Gauge 6 116156 Wrench, Spanner 3
73370 Gauge, Locating 7 117781 Gavuge Set, Feeler 4
73404 Wrench, Tommy 3 124134 Bender, Contact Spring -]
73408 Magnifier 4 124682 Wrench, Hex Key 3
75503 Hook, Push Spring 4 125752 Wrench, 3/16" Socket 3
75765 Hook, Pull Spring 4 129848 Screwdriver 3
77618 Box, Tool 8 135059 Scale, 15 Ib. Spring 2
82711 Scale, 64 oz. Spring 2 142554 Hook, Pull Spring 4
87698 Stone, Carborundum 10 142555 Hook, Push Spring 4
88993 Bumisher, Contact 3 151351 Hook, Pull Spring 4
1Nz File, Contact 3 151384 Holder, Screw 3
94644 Screwdriver, 30° Offset 3 151392 Tweezers 4
94645 Scrawdriver, 90° Offset 3 151959 Hook, Pull Spring 4
95368 Screwdriver 3 152223 Scale, 70 gram Spring 2
95960 Gauge, Tape 7 321071 Clip, Armature 5
99947 Tool, Punch Block Cleaning 7 159841 Wrench, Hex Key 3
104457 Wrench, Hex Key 3 161686 Tool, Tine 5
110271 Wrench, Hex Key 3 179411 Gauge Set, Feeler 4




TOOL KITS (Continued)

146642 Special Tool Kit (To Supplement The 113778 Tool Kit) contains the following:

Part
Number

110445
143089

Description

Bender, Contact Spring

Clip, Armature

Page Part
Number Number

-] 145867

7 172060

151940 Special Tool Kit (Model 28 Page Printer Set) contains the following:

Part
Number

73408
100982
151351
151382
151383
151384

Description

Magnifier

Screwdriver w/Clip
Hook, Pull Spring
Screwdriver

Tool, Keylever Remover
Holder, Screw

Page Part
Number Number

4 151392
3 151394
4 151959

-3 152835
5 152837
3 161430

159114 Tool Kit (Model 28 Equipment) contains the following:

Part
Number

104457
129537
156011
156743
159133

Description

Wrench, Hex Key

Wrench, 9/16" & 3/4" Cpen End
Gauge, Tape

Gauge, Tape Lid

Gauge

Page Part
Number Number
3 159841
2 159926
7 160396
6 172060
7

171312 Too! Kit (High Speed Tape Punch and Tape Reader) contains the following:

Part
Number

82711
88970
88993
89954
89955
94644
94645
94646
94647
95960
99947
100704
103625
104457
110442

Description

Scale, 64 oz. Spring

Oil, 1 qt.

Burnisher, Contact
Wrench, 1/4" Socket
Wrench, 5/16" Socket
Screwdriver, 30° Offset
Screwdriver, 90°Offset
Stick, Orangewood
Screwdriver ,3-1/2" Blode
Gauge, Tape

Tool, Punch Block Cleaning
Screwdriver w/Clip

Can, Oil

Wrench, Hex Key
Screwdriver

Page Part

Number Number

110443
110444
110445
113756
117781
129534
142554
142555
143089
143484
151384
151392
152223
159841
172060

—_

WWOWNNWNWWWWwWwNo N

185830 Tool Kit (Model 32 and 33 Equipment) contains the following:

Part
Number

104457
110445
124682
125752
156011
159841
160396
180587

Description

Wrench, Hex Key
Bender, Contact Spring
Wrench, Hex Key
Wrench, 3/16" Socket
Gauge, Tape

Wrench, Hex Key
Pliers, Retaining Ring
Tool, Carriage Adjusting

Page Part

Number Number

180588
180993
181465
182697
183103
184098
185829
199413

VWWNWWoew

1SS 1, SECTION 570-005-800

Description

Grease, 4 oz, Tube
Bender, Contact Spring

Description

Tweezers
Brush, Type Cleaning
Hook, Pull Spring

Wrench, 5/16" & 3/8" Cpen End
Wrench, 3/16" & 1/4" Cpen End

Handwhee!

Description

Wrench, Hex Key

Gauge w/Pin, Punch Bail Arm
Pliers, Retaining Ring

Bender, Contact Spring

Description

Scale, 8 oz, Spring
Scale, 32 oz. Spring
Bender, Contact Spring
Wrench Set

Gauge Set, Feeler

Wrench, 3/16" & 1/4" Cpend End

Hook, Pull Spring
Hook, Push Spring
Clip, Armature
Grease, 1 1b.

Holder, Screw
Tweezers

Scale, 70 gram Spring
Wrench, Hex Key
Bender, Contact Spring

Description

Tool, Typewheel Adjusting

Bender, Contact Spring
Adapter, Handwheel

Extractor, Terminal

Gauge, Tape Reader

Tool, Selector Cam Removal
Bender, Contact Spring
Wrench, 3/16" & 1/4" Cffset

Page
Number

Page
Number

VNN DA

Page
Number

o WN W

Page
Number

CWNAWRNSEBENENOGNN

Page
Number

NO QL OVWVOYOO

Page 13




SECTION 570-005-800

TOOL KITS ( Continued )

307523 Tool Kit { High Speed Send/Receive Set ) contains the following:

Part Page Part Page
Number Description Number Number Description Number
95960 Gauge, Tape 7 301235 Probe, Nozzle 10
100982 Screwdriver w/Clip 3 301313 Grease, 1-3/4 oz 12
103625 Can, Oil 8 301409 Tool, Magnet Adjusting 5
110443 Scale, 8 oz Spring 2 301486 Pliers, Gripping 3
124682 Wrench, Hex Key 3 301487 Pliers, Gripping 3
129534 Wrench, 3/16" & 1/4" Open End 2 302400 Gauge, Tape Chute 10
129536 Wrench, 7/16" & 1/2" Open End 2 302448 Gauge, Verifier é
135676 Handle 2 307605 Gauge, (GO) Contact 10
135677 Wrench, 1/4" Socket 2 307606 Gauge, (NO - GO) Contact 10
135678 Wrench, 5/16" Socket 2 307607 Gauge, Contact Alignment 7
142555 Hook, Push Spring 4 310105 Screwdriver, Potentiometer Adjusting 5
145867 Grease, 4 oz. Tube 12 310106 Wrench, 1/8" Hex Key 3 A
149725 Gauge, Punch Pin Penetration 10 310394 Wiper , Nozzle 8 : 'j
149836 Cleaner, Punch Block 7 310395 Vise, Pin 8 i
152835 Wrench, 5/16" & 3/8" Open End 2 310397 Towels, Shop 12
301168 Ink , 12 oz Special 8
315783 Tool Kit (Self-Contained DRPE Set) contains the following:
Part Page Part Page
Number Description Number Number Description Number
82711 Scale, 64 oz. Spring 2 110445 Bender, Contact Spring 6
88970 Qil ,1 qt 12 17781 Gauge Set 4
88993 Bumisher, Contact 3 124682 Wrench, Hex Key 3
89954 Wrench, 1/4" Socket 3 129534 Wrench, 3/16" & 1/4" Open End 2
89955 Wrench, 5/16" Socket 3 129536 Wrench, 7/16" & 1/2" Open End 2
94644 Screwdriver, 300 Offset 3 135060 Tool, Roll 2
94645 Screwdriver, 909 Offset 3 142554 Hook, Pull Spring 4
94646 Stick, Orangewood 7 145867 Grease, 4 oz. Tube 12, 13
95960 Gauge, Tape 7 151384 Holder, Screw 3
100982 Screwdriver w/Clip 3 151392 Tweezers 4
103625 Can, Oil 8 152223 Scale, 70 Gram Spring 2
104457 Wrench, Hex Key 3 152835 Wrench, 5/16" & 3/8" Open End 2
108285 Pliers, Long Nose 3 152837 Wrench, 3/16" & 1/4" Open End 2
110442 Screwdriver 3 302448 Gauge, Verifier ]
110443 Scale, 8 oz. Spring 2 308373 Gauge, Punch Pin Penetration 1
110444 Scale, 32 oz.Spring 2

Page 14




%

Part
Number

94645

94646
94647
95368
95960
96352
96356
96358
96360
96362
96364
96369
96371

Description and
Page Number

Wrench, Tommy 3, 12
Washer, Flat 5

Bender, Contact Spring 6, 12
Tool, Holding 6, 12
Tool, Finger Bending 6, 12
Pin, Gauge 6, 12

Gauge, Locating 7, 12
Wrench, Tommy 3, 12
Magnifier 4, 12, 13
Brush, Came! Hair 4
Screwdriver 3

Gauge 7

Hook, Push Spring 4, 12
Hook, Pull Spring 4, 12
Tool, Special 10

Tool, Local Test 7

Box, Tool 8, 12

Bender, Contact Spring 10
Pliers, Parallel 3

Scale, 44 Oz Spring 2, 12
13, 14

Puller, Bearing 8

Handle 8

Shaft, Bearing Puller 8
Pin, Cotter 8

Jow, Bearing Puller 8
Wrench, 1/2" & 3/4" Open
End 7

Stone, Carborundum 10, 12
Qil, 1Qt 12,13, 14
Cil, 1 Gal 12

Grease, 1Llb 12

Gun, Grease 8

Burnisher, Contact 3, 12,
13, 14

Tool, Relay Adjusting 10

Wrench, 1/4" Socket 3, 13, 14

Wrench, 5/16" Socket 3, 13,
14

File, Contact 3, 12

Gauge, .060" & .065" 10
Gauge, .030" 4

Holder, Gauge 4

Gauge, .004"
Gauge, .005"
Gauge, .018"
Gauge, .025"
Gauge, .055"
Gauge, .012"
Gauge, .003"
Screw, 10-24 Set 5
Screwdriver, 30 Deg. Offset
3,12,13, 14

Screwdriver, 90 Deg. Offset
3,12, 13, 14

Stick, Orangewood 7, 13, 14

LR A I N

Screwdriver, 3-1/2" Blade 3, 13

Screwdriver 3, 12

Gauge, Tape 7, 12, 13, 14
Gauge, .027"
Gauge, .002"
Gauge, .002"
Gauge, .006"
Gauge, .007"
Gauge, .010"
Gauge, .006"
Gauge, .008"

E o K I N RN

Part
Number

96373
96375
96377
96383
96385
96389
96391
96393
96399
96401
96403
96405
97116
97923
98055
98136
98631
99391
99947

100688
100704
100982
101082
103534
103621
103625
103628
104262
104457
104986
107162
108252
108285
108286
108805
110271
110442
110443
110444

110445
113756
113777
113778
114199
114200
114201
114202
114672

116156
116799
117361
117375
117781
118530
120820
120821
120822
120823
121038
121550
124134
124479
124682
124828

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Gouge, 010"
Gauge, .015"
Gauge, .020"
Gauge, .035"
Gauge, .040"
Gauge, .045"
Gauge, .050"
Gauge, .060"
Gauge, 065"
Gauge, .070"
Gauge, .075"
Gauge, .080"
Grease, 4 Oz 12

Gauge, . 125" 10

Bender, Contact Spring 6
Gauge, .037" 4

Case Assembly 2

Gauge 6

Tool, Punch Block Cleaning 7,
12, 13

Qiler 8

Screwdriver w/Clip 3, 13
Screwdriver w/Clip 3, 13, 14
Wrench, 3/4" Open End 7

Too!, Bending 6

Wrench, Hex Key 3

Can, Qil 8, 13, 14

Fork, Tuning 8

Case, Tuning Fork 8

Wrench, Hex Key 3, 12, 13, 14
Fork, Tuning 8

Cloth, Twill Jean 9

Screwdriver 3

Pliers, Long-Nose 3, 14

Pliers, Cutting 3

Lubriplate, 2 Oz Tube 12
Wrench, Hex Key 3, 12
Screwdriver 3, 13, 14

Scale, 8 Oz Spring 2,12,13, 14
Sculel32 Oz Spring 21 ]21 ]31
14

Bender, Contact Spring 6, 13, 14
Wrench Set 2, 12, 13

Tool Kit 2, 12

Tool Kit 12

Bender, Contact Spring 6
Bender, Contact Spring 6
Wrench, Closed Offset 7

Bender, Contact Spring 10
Wrench, 3/8" & 7/16" Open

End 7

Wrench, Spanner 3, 12

Tool, Bending 6

Gauge, Contact Adjusting 10
Case, Gauge 4

Gauge Set, Feeler 4, 12, 13, 14
Gauge 6

Paint, 1 Pint 12

Paint, 1 Pint 12

Paint, 1 Pint 12

Paint, 1 Pint 12

Wrench, Closed Spanner 3
Bender, Contact Spring 6
Bender, Contact Spring 6, 12
Gauge, locating 10

Wrench, Hex Key 3, 12, 13, 14
Pad 5

RN A R T T TR R

Part
Number

125752

125754
125755
125756
125757
125758
125759
125762
125765

125775

125776
125777
125783
126812
129534

129535
129536
129537

129848
135059
135060
135675
135676
135677
135678
135679
135680
139676
142554
142555
143089
143285
143431
143432
143433
143434
143435
143436
143437
143484
145867
146330
146331
146520
146521
146538
146539
146540
146605
146606
146642
146861
148101
148102
148370

148454
148554
149725

ISS 1, SECTION 570-005-800

Description and
Page Number

Wrench, 3/16" Socket 3, 12,
13

Wrench, 1/4" Socket 7
Wrench, 5/16" Socket 7
Wrench, 3/8" Socket 7
Wrench, 7/16" Socket 7
File, 5-1/4" Contact 3
Wrench, 1/8" Open End 7
Wrench, 5/16" Open End 7
Wrench, 7.716" & 38" Open
End 7

Wrench, 3.8" & 716" Open
End 7

Wrench, 516" Open End 7
Wrench, 1 4" Open End 7
Stone, Carborundum 10
Tool, Extracting 10

Wrench, 3 16" & 1 4" Open
End 2, 13, 14

Wrench, 5 8" & 3 4" Open
End 2

Wrench, 7/16" & 1,2" Open
End 2, 14

Wrench, 9/16" & 374" Open
End 2, 13

Screwdriver 3, 12

Scale, 15 Lb Spring 2, 12
Roll, Tool 2, 14

Roll, Tool 2

Handle 2, 14

Wrench, 1/4" Socket 2, 14
Wrench, 5/16" Socket 2, 14
Blade, Adjusting 2

Blade, Adjusting 2

Drill 7

Hook, Pull Spring 4, 12, 13, 14
Hook, Push Spring 4, 12, 13, 14
Clip, Armature 7, 13
Adhesive, 5 Oz Tube 12
Paint, 1 Pint 12

Paint, 1 Pint 12

Paint, 1 Pint 12

Paint, 1 Pint 12

Paint, 1 Pint 12

Paint, 1 Pint 12

Paint, 1 Pint 12

Grease, 1 Lb 12, 13
Grease, 4 Oz Tube 12, 13, 14
Iron, Soldering 5

Tip, Soldering Iron 5

Card, EC520 Circuit 9

Card, EC521 Circuit 9

Case, Circuit Card Carrying 9
Kit, Circuit Card ¢

Kit w/Case, Circuit Card 9
Tape, 5 Level Test 9

Tape, 8 Level Test 9

Tool Kit 13

Tape, 6 Level Test 9

Tape, 5 Level Test 9

Tape, 8 Level Test 9

Gauge, Punch Pin Penetration
10

Card Assembly, Extension ¢
Tape, 8 Level Test 9

Gauge, Punch Pin Penetration
10, 14

Page 15




SECTION 570-005-800

Part
Number

149836
149902

150040
151351
151382
151383
151384
151392
151394
151627
151940
151959
152223

152258
152292
152835

152837

153673
153797
153807
153808
154393
156011
156170
156743
159114
159133
159841
159926

160396
161430
161686
163584
165800
170283
170311
171312
172060
172321
172322
172323
172324
172325
172326
172333
172347
172351
172352
172355
172359

Description and
Page Number

Cleaner, Punch Block 7, 14
Gauge, Punch Pin Penetration
11

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 5
Hook, Pull Spring 4, 12, 13
Screwdriver 3, 13

Tool, Keylever Remover 5, 13
Holder, Screw 3, 12, 13, 14
Tweezers 4, 12, 13, 14
Brush, Type Cleaning 4, 13
Rod 5

Tool Set 13

Hook, Pull Spring 4, 12, 13
Scale, 70 Gram Spring 2, 12,
13, 4 N

Post, 3-3/16" Lg 5

Clip, Armature 5

Wrench, 5/16" & 3/8" Open
End 2, 13, 14

Wrench, 3/16" & 1/4" Open
End 2, 13, 14

Shaft 5

Depressor, Sprocket Pin 5
Post, 2-33/64" Lg 5

Clamp 5

Wrench, 5/32" Open End 2
Gauge, Tape 7, 13

Bender, Contact Spring 6
Gauge, Tape Lid 6, 13

Tool Kit 13

Gauge 7, 13

Wrench, Hex Key 3, 12, 13
Gauge w/Pin, Punch Bail Arm
7,13

Pliers, Retaining Ring 3, 13
Handwheel 5, 13

Tool, Tine 5, 12

Adhesive, 1 Pint 12

Gauge, Tape 7

Gauge, Tape Lid 6

Gauge, Tape Lid 6

Tool Kit 13

Bender, Contact Spring 6, 13
Card, EC321 Circuit
Card, EC322 Circuit
Card, EC323 Circuit
Card, EC324 Circuit
Card, EC325 Circuit
Card, EC326 Circuit
Card, EC333 Circuit
Card, EC347 Circuit
Card, EC351 Circuit
Card, EC352 Circuit
Card, EC355 Circuit
Card, EC359 Circuit

O 0N 0 N0 0000000

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part

Number

172361
172363
172365
172374
172375
172385
172394
172395
172396
172401
172420
172431
172450
172469
172473
172475

172490

173503
175379
178489
178833
178902
179407
179408
179409
179410
179411
179661
180587
180588

180993
181465
182697
183103
184098

185701
185702
185829
185830
185832
193071
194853
195298
197671
197672
197673
199367
199382
199383
199384
199413

301168

Description and
Page Number

Card, EC361 Circuit
Card, EC363 Circuit
Card, EC365 Circuit
Card, EC374 Circuit
Card, EC375 Circuit
Card, EC385 Circuit
Card, EC394 Circuit
Card, EC395 Circuit
Card, EC396 Circuit
Card, EC401 Circuit
Card, EC420 Circuit
Card, EC431 Circuit
Card Assembly, Extension 9
Card, EC469 Circuit
Card, EC473 Circuit
Card, EC475 Circuit
Card, EC490 Circuit
Gauge, Tape Lid 6
Adhesive, 1 Pint 12
Clip, Armature 5
Connector, Adapter 3 Pt Plug 9
Gauge, Tape 7

Gauge, .090" 4

Gauge, . 100" 4

Gauge, . 110" 4

Gauge, . 120" 4

Gauge Set, Feeler 4, 12
Carrier Set 8

Tool, Carriage Adjusting 9, 13
Tool, Typewheel Adjusting

9, 13

Bender, Contact Spring 9, 13
Adapter, Handwheel 5, 13
Extractor, Terminal 9, 13
Gauge, Tape Reader 4, 13
Tool, Selector Cam Removal

10, 13

Label, Instruction 10

Label, instruction 10

Bender, Contact Spring 10, 13
Tool Kit 13

Clip, Armature 5

Tool, Terminal insertion 9
Injector, Oil 8

Grease, 1 Lb 12

Disk, Indicator 5

Pointer 5

Modification Kit 5

Post, 1-51/64" Lg 5
Maintenance Kit 5

Post, 3-7/32"Lg 5

Post, 3-1/2"1g 5

Wrench, 3/16" & 1/4" Offset
Open End 7, 13

Ink, 12 Oz Special 8, 14

O 0 0 000000000

0 0 W

Part
Number

301235
301313
301409
301486
301487
302400
302448
304364
304904
305713
305734
305735
305825
307523
307605
307606
307607

307615
308373

309356
309490
310105

310106
310394
310395
310397
310413
310420
310421
310422
310423
310424
310425
310426
310430
312709
315783
317212
317325
317326
317327
317328
318603
318775
320279
321052

321071
321078

321942

Description and
Page Number

Probe, Nozzle 10, 14
Grease, 1-3/4 Oz 12, 14
Tool, Magnet Adjusting 5, 14
Pliers, Gripping 3, 14

Pliers, Gripping 3, 14
Gauge, Tape Chute 10, 14
Gauge, Verifier 6, 14

Paint, 1 Pint 12

Staple, Carrier 10

Strip, 50 Ft Roll Foam 12
Tape, 5 Level Test 9

Tape, 8 Level Test 9

Tool, Lamp Extractor 11

Tool Kit 14

Gauge, Go Contact 10, 14
Gauge, No Go Contact 10, 14
Gauge, Contact Alignment

7, 14

Eccentric, Adjusting Tool 10
Gauge, Punch Pin Penetration
11, 14

Gauge, Feedwheel 3

Stud 10

Screwdriver, Potentiometer
Adjusting 5, 14

Wrench, 1/8" Hex Key 3, 14
Wiper, Nozzle 8, 14

Vise, Pin 8, 14

Towels, Shop 12, 14

Gauge, . 147" & . 153" 4
Gauge, . 130"
Gauge, . 135"
Gauge, . 140"
Gauge, . 145"
Gauge, . 150"
Gauge, . 280"
Gauge, .320"-

LR N N

‘Gauge Set, Feeler 4

Clip, Armature 5

Tool Kit 14

Splicer w/Roller, Tape 11
Patch, Blue Splicing 11
Patch, Red Splicing 11
Patch, Lavender Splicing 11
Patch, Green Splicing 11
Tool, Adjusting 5

Oil, 4 Oz Bottle 10
Tape, 5 Level Test 9
Concentrate, 1 Gal
Cleaning 12

Clip, Armature 5, 12
Concentrate, 5 Gal
Cleaning 12

Chart, Code 11




Y

TELETYPE CORPORATION
Skokie, Illinois, U.S. A,

FIGURE

VO NN WN —

MOTOR UNIT (MU, LMU AND YMU)

PARTS

CONTENTS

Motor Unit Application Chart

Synchronous Motor Cross-Reference Chart
Synchronous Motor Assemblies (Standard or Heavy Duty)
Relay and Capacitor Mounting (Synchronous)
Relay and Capacitor Mounting (Synchronous)
Relay and Capacitor Mounting

Relay and Capacitor Mounting (Synchronous)
Relay and Capacitor Mounting (Synchronous)
Synchronous Motor Assemblies (Miniature)

Relay and Capacitor Mounting {Synchronous)
Relay, Capacitor Mounting and Bracket (Synchronous)
Synchronous Motor Mounting with Centrifugal
Switch Assembly

Relay and Capacitor Mounting (Synchronous)
Series Motor Cross-Reference Chart

Series Motor Assemblies

Brush Assemblies

150845 Governor Assembly

154628 Govemor Assembly

Series Motor Mounting Parts

Series Motor Mounting Parts with RF Suppression
Series Motor Mounting Parts with RF Suppression
Series Motor Mounting Parts

Series Motor Mounting Parts with RF Suppression
Series Motor Mounting Parts with RF Suppression
174546 Modification Kit to Provide Motor
Running Contacts

174551 (less cable) 175198 (with cable)
Moadification Kits to Provide

Motor Running Contacts

Modification Kits

Modification Kits (Continued)

Numerical Index

© 1965 and 1967 by Teletype Corporation.
All rights reserved.
Printed in U, S. A,

SECTION 570-220-800TC

26
27
28
29

Issue 3, April , 1968

Page 1




SECTION 570-220-800TC

MOTOR UNIT APPLICATION CHART

1B 5
! e £
Units Covered ‘ w| (8|85
31338523
Operating Characteristics S é C‘Z" 5 ?,- gi NI
5 00l gl olBte wl 213
Slel 21855 5lc]Elelel2i8lg
AR A A A I R A R R R v el B
Teletype Code 3%"“”-&'&'5'Eses_='g°—a*‘
M EEEE NS EEER
LMU3 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600RPM X
LMU4 Series, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM, RF Sup. X
LMU6 Series, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM X
OLMUT0 Series, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM, RF Sup.
LMUTI AC Synchronous, 1/12 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMUI2 AC Synchronous, 1/12 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMUI13 Series, 1/15 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMU14 Series, 1/15 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM, RF Sup.
LMU15 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMV19 AC Synchronous, 25 MHP, 115V/60 Heriz/3600 RPM
LMU20 AC Synchronous, 25 MHP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMU21 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMU23 DC Series, 1/15 HP, 48V/3600 RPM
LMU24 AC Synchronous, 25 MHP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMU26 AC Synchronous, 25 MHP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMU27 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMU28 Series, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMU29 DC Series, 1/15 HP, 48V/3600 RPM
LMU30 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMU31 AC Synchronous, 25 MHP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
L MU32 Series, 1/15 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM, RF Sup.
LMU33 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/50 Hertz/3000 RPM
LMU35 AC Synchronous, 25 MPH, 115V/50 Hertz/3000 RPM
LMU36 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/50 Herfz/3000 RPM
LMU37 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMU38 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/50 Hertz/3000 RPM
LMU3? Series, 1/15 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM, RF Sup.
LMU41T Series, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM, RF Sup.
LMU42 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
M43 AC Synchronous, 25 MHP, 115V/é0 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMU45 AC Synchronous, 25 MHP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMU46 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
OLMU47 Series, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM, RF Sup.
LMU49 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
LMUS50 AC Synchronous, 1/12 HP, 115V/50 Hertz/3000 RPM
LMU51 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/50 Hertz/3000 RPM
LMU52 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V /50 Hertz/3000 RPM
LMUS5 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 230V/50 Hertz/3000 RPM
LMUS56 AC Synchronous, 25 MPH, 115V/60 Hertz/3600 RPM
YMU2 AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V /60 Hertz/3500 RPM

O Requires 173518 Mod. Kit for special variable speed application.

FIGURE

T.

MOTOR UNIT APPLICATION CHART




S YNCHRONOUS MOTOR UNITS

1Teletype | Motor | Motor |Mounting Thermostatic| Fixed | Spring or Relay 1Spring or|{ Cable
Rela Jumper
Code |Assembly| Bracket | Plate Switch  [Capacitor| Clamp ” |lnsulator |Clamp  |Assembly P

LMU3 | 151795 | 305661 | 305660 | 122249 | 122245 | 305658 | 151923 | 305659 | 305658 | 151927 | 96264R (5" Ig. Red)
LMUIT | 155595 | 305661 | 305660 | 160304 | 160299 | 305658 | 160303 | 305659 | 305658 | 151927 | 9%6264R (5" Ig. Red)
LMU12 | 159739 | 305661 | 305660 | 160304 | 160299 | 305658 | 160303 | 305659 | 305658 | 151927 | 96264R (5" Ig. Red)
LMUI5 | 170764 | 305661 | 305660 | 122249 | 122245 | 305658 | 151923 | 305659 | 305658 | 151927 | 96264R (5" lg. Red)

MU43 161984 | 171749
LMU45 | 161984 | 171749

TN7440 (162072 [ 171702 | 173425 | 171704 | 171703 | 171810 | 96264R (5" Ig. Red)
174471 | 162072 | 171702 | 173425 | 171704 | 171703 | 193181

z LMUT9 | 161984 | 142589 174471 162072 | 151922 | 173425 | 162196 | 151925 | 161099 | 96264R (5" Ig. Red) S
o LMU20 | 161984 | 142589 174471 | 162072 | 151922 | 173425 | 162910 | 160302 | 162911 | 96264R (5" Ig. Red)

4 LMU21 | 151795 | 164612 122249 | 122245 | 151922 | 151923 | 164603 | 151925 | 151927 | 96264R (5" lg. Red)

N LMU24 | 310295 | 142589 fused 162072 | 151922 | 173425 | 162196 | 151925 176137 (9-1/4" Ig. Black w/151626 Terminal)
" and 96264R (5" Ig. Red)

< LMU56 —

z LMU26 | 161984 | 142589 174471 | 162072 | 151922 | 173425 | 162910 | 160302 | 162911 | 96264R (5" lg. Red)

% LMU27 176948 176947 122249 122245 | 151922 151923 151924 151925

> LMU30 | 178500 | 305661 | 305660 | 122249 | 122245 | 305658 | 151923 | 305659 | 305658 | 151927 | 96264R (5" lg. Red)

o LMU31 | 161984 | 142589 174471 | 162072 | 151922 | 173425 | 162196 | 151925 | 179016 | 96274R (10" lg Red)

w

: LMU33 | 170764 | 305661 | 305660 | ®193781 | 122245 | 305658 | 151923 | 305659 | 305658 | 151927 | 96264R (5" lg. Red) ] ]
3 @ LMU35 | 194924 | 171749 fused  ®195172 1 171702 [Q195173 | 171704 | 171703 | 195178 -

= LMU36 | 178500 | 305661 | 305660 | ©193781 | 122245 | 305658 | 151923 | 305659 | 305658 | 151927 | 96264R (5" lg. Red)

o LMU37 | 151795 | 194897 122249 | 122245 | 151922 | 151923 | 310341 | 151925 | 194899 | 96264R (5" lg. Red)

o LMU38 | 151795 | 305661 | 305660 | D193781 | 122245 | 305658 | 151923 | 305659 | 305658 | 151927 | 96264R (5" Ig. Red)

‘l” LMU42 | 196830 | 196839 122249 1122245 | 151922 | 151923 | 196794 | 151925 | 151927 | 96264R (5" lg. Red)

‘77

rm

m

=

m

Z

O

m

@]

I

>

vl

—

TLMU46 | 151795 | 305661 | 305660 | 122249 | 122245 | 305658 | 151923 | 305659 | 305658 | 193236 | 96264R (5" lg. Red)

| Mugg | 170764 | 172795 | 151920 | 122249 | 122245 | 151922 | 151923 | 151924 | 151925 | 151927 | 96264R (5 lg. Red) ]

OuMUs0 | 199718 | 304538 | 151920 | 307281 | 304793 | 151922 | 304792 304537 | 151927 | 512073 %2 :gsfjcr(“@/zgue{:':"z”

_ LMUST 151795 | 194897 {O1oa781 | 122245 | 151922 | 151923 | 310341 | 151925 | 194899 | 96264R (5" Ig. Red) e

LMUS2 | 151795 | 164612 | Oioaza1 | 122245 | 151922 | 151923 | 164603 | 151925 | 151927 | 96264R (5" Ig. Red)

__LMUS5 | 306063 | 305661 | 305660 | 320269 | 320270 | 305658 | 320271| 305659 | 305658 | 151927 | 96264R (5" Lg. Red) |
YMU2 | 151795 | 312979 122249 | 122245 | 151922 | 151523 | 312977 | 151925 . 306320 | 96262R (4" Ig Red)

@ For use with motor unit operating on 50 Hertz current
@ See page 10 for parts peculiar to LMU35
® See page 6 for parts peculiar to LMU50

p P 4

o
Q
[(e]
]
w

21008-022-045 NOILD3S ‘£ SSi




SECTION 570-220-800TC

STATOR

N 122252 /
J -

TS oTg

153049/

1122229 (4-11/16" 1)\
199721 (5-13/16" Ig.)

@122200 ROTOR  &®;29011 ——152297

SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR ASSEMBLY - STANDARD OR HEAVY DUTY

SYNCHRONOUS MOTORS - Standard or Heavy Duty

e
MOTOR
STAT
DUTY ASSEMBLY TATOR | ROTOR MOTOR DATA

AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V: 50/60 Hertz,
3000/3600 RPM

Heavy | 155595 |®160306 | 160305 | AC Synchronous, 1/12 HP, 115V: 60 Hertz, 3600 RPM

Heavy | 159739 | 160306 | 160305 | AC Synchronous, 1/12 HP, 115V: 60 Hertz, 3600 RPM |
| Heavy | 15973 160306 , 160305 | chronous, 1/12 HP, 115V: 60 He 0 RPM

AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V: 50/60 Hertz
Stand 0] 122251 | 128874 4 ’ ’ ’
andard | 2170764 3000,/3600 RPM

|
|
178500 1@122251 128874 | AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V: 60 Hertz, 3600 RPM

- ———t B

Standard 151795 122251 | 128874 |

Sfanégﬁ |

Standard | @196830 196831 | 128874 | AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V: 60 Hertz, 3600 RPM

Heavy 199718 199720 | 199719 |AC Synchronous, 1/12 HP, 115V: 50 Hertz, 3000 RPM
AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 230V: 50/60 Hertz,
Standard 304063 320272 | 128874 3000,/3600 RPM

@ Without fan

@ CW rotation (all others CCW rotation)
@ Arranged for inverted mounting

@® Common to all rotors

® Not part of motor assemblies

FIGURE 3. SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR ASSEMBLIES (STANDARD OR HEAVY DUTY)

Page 4




ISS 3, SECTION 570 -220-800TC

Ve
\151621

151 6\22
&
| T\ 51620

__—~ 173687
Motor Fan

150976

T
ﬁ— 151926
S 87334
- 87334

]
]

0 ;

; 151637, ;

1

i

)

|

|

i S~ 125011

|

I

|

4

/151692 o

/ 2191 &

3640
™ 151686

121539 B
\

&

107398 \
91228 {91229 T \

\\ 7 '
160302 =
- 160300
Sy
e

\\ S~

\ 7
\ ﬁﬁ 160303 - 160299

For Standard Duty Motor 1/20 HP

151637
o 151926

i
3640 f
151692x% ! it
2191 \E E)‘\% | e
7002 —&a /i& N %
I

For Heavy Duty Motor 1,12 HP (60 Hertz only)

@\ [122249 (115V/60 Herto)\
: 193781 (115V,/50 Hertz) \
320269 (230V /60 Hertz)

'

122245 (115V)
320270 (230V) }
151923(115V) /

320271(230V) S ‘,151 922

151925

FIGURE 4. RELAY AND CAPACITOR MOUNTING (SYNCHRONGQCUS)

Page 5




SECTION 570-220-800TC

[
. -
| ]
151637 ?35011; 6/151%6
151692 — 3640 qT; : J_-e7334
29 —~@ - = \? :\? ! @9/307281
7002 _@/\\E‘%\;\@ E 2 87334
< - \ ‘ E~—— 1950
151920 7 - , 9\125 1
® I 5\3640
| 151686

For Heavy Duty Motor
1/12 HP, 50 Hertz Only
3000 RPM

312573 (Red)
312574 (Black)

82474

FIGURE 5. RELAY AND CAPACITOR MOUNTING (SYNCHRONOUS)

Page 6




ISS 3, SECTION 570-220-800TC

Used with 4 Screw

(110434\ 151630
3640 — o 2191
104752 — & ———7002

Used with “6 Screw

305659~ 151923
122245
305658 .
305660
155752
/
(S;)
156875
L2191
& 36273
L.
305661 ————

FIGURE 6. RELAY AND CAPACITOR MOUNTING

Page 7




SECTION 570-220-800TC

]51621 151926 /@

151620 87334 g
h & 122249 (60 Hertz)

151{22 Q %ﬁ /E93781 (50 Hertz)

\\’,\. 87334 —B : % — 151637
125011 — @ '
: 3640
%40 —g : %/ @~
15168 ~g |

Stack Mounted Page Printer

T 122245

@- 151621
151620 T~

151622
151926 @&

B

| 87334

v 122249

]
& —87334

& ~ 125011

Tape Printer

(Ticker) @ID
_ 151637

——-151922

4 — 122245

151925 —«

FIGURE 7. RELAY AND CAPACITOR MOUNTING (SYNCHRONOUS)




ISS 3, SECTION 570-220-800TC

-3

W N
#\1 51637

\151621

151620 Wall Mounted Page Printer

151622

f— 151687

151620 1162 122249 (60 Hertz) “~ 65@

S8 193781 (50 Hertz) | 125011 N

151622, %] % 151637\g @
®

87334 %

102203\

87334

194897

151637

& —[-

s
310341

\‘

151925

' \
@ Compact Page Printer

FIGURE 8. RELAY AND CAPACITOR MOUNTING (SYNCHRONOUS)

Page 9




SECTION 570-220-800TC

164894

STATOR

® Part of Rotor

MINIATURE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

SYNCHRONOUS MOTORS - Miniature

MOTOR
ASSEMBLY

STATCR | ROTOR

MOTOR DATA

161984 162464 | 330554

AC Synchronous, 25 MHP, 115V: 60 Hertz, 3600 RPM

194924 195214 | 337594

AC Synchronous, 25 MHP, 115V : 50 Hertz, 3000 RPM

310295 | 162464 |@330565

AC Synchronous, 25 MHP, 115V: 60 Hertz, 3600 RPM

® Has double shaft extension

FIGURE 9. SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR ASSEMBLIES (MINIATURE)




[$S 3, SECTION 570-220-800TC

%5162]

)
(,‘@ "> 173425

151925 —

1
|
// Py 1
160302 > > i
| 3640 — @
151637 —
119223 —-E
/
3640 151922
151686 =
1 — 151925
Y
F

162196

Ref. 164962

2~ 3640
é\ 151637 Minigturized Apparatus

FIGURE 10. RELAY AND CAPACITOR MOUNTING (SYNCHRONOUS)

Page 11




SECTION 570-220-800TC

162072 (60 Hertz)
163799 (/ 195172 (50 Hertz)
2 N
d/’ — 171702

7
173425 (60 Hertz)
195173 (50 Hertz)

7~

8
\a ®170631
ﬁZ 1659 -y

7002 —-

®162360

— 171704

(Ref. Cabinet)

Sa

. ) e
®
Sl S
t g PN
L =T c“\,,a:-\&
K ¥,
e ~

b

S

(Ref. Cabinet)

171749 ————
N
8449
174471—4'5;?9@?@
RS O3E5
(0]
Opart of LMUZ5 1016%0
152893 Q@

- 152426 3949 93984 -

/ P~ol

(. ! > &
)

Miniaturized Apparatus

FIGURE 11. RELAY, CAPACITOR MOUNTING AND BRACKET (SYNCHRONOUS)




£l aboy

RARERTIER

ATEWISSY HDLIMS TVQﬂﬂIHlNBD HIIMA ONIINNOW Y¥OLOW SNONOYHINAS

\\\\\\15162]

(MOTOR SHAFT)

172799

/ 173021

151630

///
R
151626~

3
|
1
|
|
{
!
i
!
|
'
|
'
i
|
[N

7002
2191\\\\5\\]:j§'
&)

151630 — &F

\%
151630/

21008-022-0/¢ NOI11D3S ‘¢ SSI




SECTION 570-220-800TC

151621
151925

151620 /éf»@ / 7‘ 923

312977
151622 —
é/ — 151637
\\‘7@<q§
3640
|
I
|
f
|
i 110434 ¢
I 3640
f e |
| 104752—&
: 312971
[
|

312979
T
122249
\ ©®—3599
//®\ }3640 ®—151637
——3640
125011 s
Prs |
3640 /// |
-
|
//
®

\

|
! 122245

|
|
151922:j1|||i.;§"

150089

FIGURE 13. RELAY AND CAPACITOR MOUNTING (SYNCHRONOUS




G| o604

vt 3¥NOIAS

LY4VHD IDONIYIH4IY-SSOYD JOLOW S3133sS

SERIES MOTOR UNITS

T

i Electrical
Teletype | Motor | Motor \ S R . Noj Cable
Code Assembly Bracket ZConfclnerl‘l Lid Nipple 1C°p°c'f°" Resistor \Sup:':s)sor Assemblyl Jumper
LMU4 150701 j 152046 | 152039 | 152040 | 152067 | 161579 | 161580 | 161578 | 152059 ; 91228 (2-1/2" lg. w/107398 and 121539 Terminals)
| i : | ' | ; | 162684 (2-3/4" Ig. w/164479 Terminal)
| ‘ 1 | i ‘ , | 162685 (4" lg. w/164479 Terminal)
MU 150701 | 150976 f 161579 161580 " 91228 (2-1/2" |g. w,/107398 and 121539 Terminals)
; : \ g ‘ { | 162684 (2-3/4 |g. w/164479 Terminal)
; : i ‘ 163268 (6—1/2“ Ig. White w/164479 Terminal}
; | ‘ R R 4 1163269 (2" Ig. w/164479 Terminal)
LMUTO | 150701 | 152046 | 152039 | 152040 _ 152067 | 161579 | 161580 ' 161578 | 152059 , 91228 (2-1/2" ig. w/107398 and 121539 Terminals)
‘ 3 : | ' 162684 (2-3/4" lg. w/164479 Terminal)
| ) i ! ) 1 162685 (4" |g. w/164479 Terminal)
LMU13 | 163272 | 150976 T 161579 | 161580 | 1 1791228 (2-1/2" Ig. w/107398 and 121539 Terminals)
! . 162684 (2-3/4" |g. w/164479 Terminal)
1 163268 (6-1/2" Ig. White w/164479 Terminal)
1 o o 163289 (2" 1g. w/154479 Terminal) o
LMU14 | 161577 | 152046 152039 | 152040 152067 161579 | 161580 161578 152059 91228 (2-1/2" lg. w/107398 and 121539 Terminals) B
162684 (2-3/4" Ig. w/164479 Terminal)
o o B | ]6_2685“(‘}"'}9 w/164479 Termmal)
LMU23 | 164758 | 173751 173003 | 173004 91228 (2-1/2" Ig. w/107398 and 121539 Terminals)
LMU28 | 179100 | 152046 | 179105 | 179106 | 179282 | 161579 | 179103 | 161578 | 179283 | 91228 (2-1/2" lg. w/107398 and 121539 Terminals)
LMU29 | 179190 | 152046 | 179420 | 179424 | 152067 | 179421 | 173004 | 179422 | 152059 | 91228 (2-1/2" Ig. w/107398 and 121539 Terminals)
LMU32 | 194060 | 152046 | 194057 | 179424 | 194063 | 161579 | 179103 | 161578 | 152059 | 91228 (2-1/2" Ig. w/107398 and 121539 Terminals)
LMU39 | 161577 | 152046 | 179420 | 179424 | 152067 | 161579 | 179103 | 161578 | 152059 | 91228 (2-1/2" lg. w/107398 and 121539 Terminals)
LMU41 | 150701 [ 152046 | 179420 | 179424 | 152067 | 161579 | 179103 | 161578 | 152059 | 91228 (2-1/2" lg. w/107398 and 121539 Terminals)
LMU47 | 150701 | 152046 | 179420 | 179424 | 152067 | 161579 | 179103 152059 | 91228 (2-1/2" Ig. w/107398 and 121539 Terminals)

21008-02Z-045 NOILD3S ‘€ s§I




SECTION 570-220-800TC

Page 16

151621 91837

K

SERIES MOTOR ASSEMBLY

@>n e/
7 e = Q Lorsa;
122233 92240 & ,
63457,
122204 . i
122202 —.
END SHIELD //
122205 153103 !
/ 15311477
%@222‘“ < QISMS& |, T
/ ‘\\ c ;:? ;
151626, - '

Opart of End Shields
@Part of Armatures

SERIES MOTORS STANDARD OR HEAVY DUTY

MOTOR | T END
ASSEMBLY | STATORARMATURE o e by MOTOR DATA

Standard | 150701 122221 | 122210 | 122200 | Series, 1/20 HP, 115V: 60 Hertz, 3600 RPM |
Heavy | 161577 161576 | 161575 | 122200 | Series, 1/15 HP, 115V: 60 Hertz, 3600 RPM |
Heavy | @163272 | 161576 | 161575 | 163273 | Series, 1/15HP, 115V: 60 Hertz, 3600 RPM |
Heavy | @164758 | 164756 | 164757 | 163273 | DC Series, 1/15 HP, 48V: 3600 RPM

Standard| 179100 122221 | 122210 | 179101 | Series, 1/20 HP, 115V: 60 Hertz, 3600 RPM

Heavy | 179190 | 164756 | 164757 | 122200 | DC Series, 1/15 HP, 48V: 3600 RPM
Heavy | @194060 | 161576 | 161575 | 194062 | Series, 1/15 HP, 115V: 60 Hertz, 3600 RPM

@ Arranged for Inverted Mounting

FIGURE 15. SERIES MOTOR ASSEMBLIES




ISS 3, SECTION 570-220-800TC

E 151658 L-= 8
291 5088 a9/

151661 150885 —
150882 \ | - \

15087’3\ \°
UBAN

-
-

-

9,

{

]

151458 1
1

[ ll \ '
m \ Al & 151657 1
) -7/ 150884 :

I

1

1

I

i

i

[ 151657

150885

. L
®\ ™~ 150880

- 7002
\ o191
151346
150847 RIGHT BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY 150846 LEFT BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY
k:
[
FIGURE 16. BRUSH ASSEMBLIES
&

Page 17




g| ofod

AERTRORE

ATEWISSY JONYIAOD Sv806 1

ISOBC’)S\E?/H]HZ -

150866 /110743 -

150850 -
150877 \’ e T

151659

150849 S %,,/”'
7002 < 150858
151659 ™~ @ 3 150868 | 150850
\@mﬂ@ / i 150849 / -
1 —
/ 150868 7002 ,_ e
219 % \ 0) . 6345
1
151 659 ©—
150869 < \ ‘@ 0 2191

s 9 __P .
oe @{» M/@

I 154375

' 150872 é\ 6320 7002 150997
—— 150856 o101
33— 150857
/@ @ & s 151461
Ooshs /@ 151152

<
; 150872
: \1 10743
®1 50879 ) T 151437 / ) /@
125011 Q ‘®

152495 @ / / 150859

l 50850

I 508468
2191 150849

®Not Part of 150845 7002

21008-02Z-045 NOI1D3S



61 9bod

‘8L 3I¥NDIA

ATEWISSY YONIIAO D 829¥SL

@155613
®155605\ R
- 2191
@155611\@ F 1soasy @3606
% N -\
3640 20435 =g g I @ 3599
NP N : 110743
\o4so7~r@}@@® Onoars @BNE_ siig (og153976
| 155601 154693, _ ) 20850 PUS
: 155585 f\/» oN -7
1 B -
S e ) ' Q’ 150850
S 700{ T 1/53977 70(;250868 0
291 . Q9 / Eﬁw L ; g i
1030 Ny oo N T g s | N A9 . @
! - . - I
42823 | < N . U
R . g ~4 1516597
®155602125802\ e N\g) ’ /®
o - S 154684 76461
®155611 ]55593_ - 86736 153679 150849
150858 =~
15559~ oz @ : @% . 153885 o é @//‘fﬁ“ﬁ
110475~ gp@ ”%48"® 3 -& 2
s . 153342
153%7 - ‘ A @—152495 150849 ANEL
153535 ®‘55605 L 150856 8. © w@ﬁ ) @() 0 N
o %9“ 3 @]55603 150868 152495 — &~ N 59 ®/ G 130859
11047577 N\ . \ &) 0560~ @ Ly & )
@o3118 P @/\@ 1250117 S 150857 15,20 2191 [ 15098 ©
VORI siese—f L HO74S 7002
; 7002 &—15n152 ®
i 2191 ‘54680 82392
! 111017
| ‘”‘@’@
f
; ®154674
\
| ~
®153963
153968 Gear Assembly @) 53962

® 153966 Gear Assembly
@ 153536 Gear Assembly
@ 154676 Disk Assembly

® Not Part of 154628 Governor Assembly

2D1008-02Z-045 NOILD3S ‘€ SSI




SECTION 570-220-800TC

161579

/3624
‘@ /6] 085

~

@ nhuy

®

151631 —_
29—

8449—___
100743 ——_

1515461

(REF, 152459)

OLD STYLE

FIGURE 19. SERIES MOTOR MOUNTING PARTS

Page 20




-

1Z @bnd

02 3¥NOIA4

NOI1§S3¥ddNS 438 HLIIM S1¥Vd ONILINNOW ¥OL1OW S3II¥3S

151152
.. _—(REF, 152459)

A\
152054 151561
(250 Ohrm)
OLD STYLE
15204 151152
110743 \
N2

(500 Ohm)

151580 |52459 ﬁ

151152194

Wi

76099 @ 2191

161579 2508

152078
; 161578

152058 —

21008-0Z2-046 NOILD3S ‘g SSI




SECTION 570-220-800TC

312531 (used with cloth covered leads)

/
S
S

12530 (used with neoprene covered leads)

151152

179420

@[161578 (115V)
179422 (48V)

i /
o),
\ 179421

@161579

®179103 (250 Ohm

173004 (100 Ohm}/
)

152044

@ 198691 Plate w/Resistor Assembly
® 198692 Container Assembly

FIGURE 21. SERIES MOTOR MOUNTING PARTS WITH RF SUPPRESSION

Page 22




N
~

110435
"
w0 — @

151732

151631 . r
1
2191 ~_ '
]
8449 e !
—® A
i
(00743 o

Lo -
FIGURE 22.

Sl

219

173753

150995

% 102092

SERIES MOTOR MOUNTING PARTS

1SS 3 SECTION 570-220-800TC

173003

Page 23




g 3bod

gz 3N OIS

NOISSI¥ddNS 43 HIIM SL¥IVd ONILNNOW ¥OLOW S31¥43S

151630

- 179104

179105

—— 110435
@/3640
|

NN

179106

161578

110743

\@,}.
1

151152

110435

o @{3640

E/ 173974

Stack Mounti(i

21008-02Z-045 NOI123S



1SS 3, SECTION 570~220-800TC

161579 ) T 179103

= ‘
~
=il % — 76£34

O340
—76834

151152
179424 110743 \

\
\ 194057

@%@) 161578

FIGURE 24. SERIES MOTOR MOUNTING PARTS WITH RF SUPPRESSION

Page 25




SECTION 570-220-800TC

5
¥4— Ref 151346 ﬁ
3 L

Bt 2101 155753
MOTOR SHAFT ! /
ld

¥

172797

174545

Opart of 174556 Cable
50,2335 Specification

FIGURE 25. 174546 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE MOTOR RUNNING CONTACTS

*155753

174543

151631

*Peculair to 175198 Modification Kit

Ref Motor Shaft @ Part of 174556 Cable

|
~~
50,2335 Specification

FIGURE 26, 174551 (LESS CABLE) 175198 (WITH CABLE) MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE
MOTOR RUNNING CONTACTS

Page 26




1SS 3, SECTION 570-220-800TC

MODIFICATION KITS
'(Parts are illustrated on the pages indicated)

Modification Part Figure Specification
Kit=-Number Number Description Quantity Number Number
198693 Modification Kit to Convert and LMU14 to and LMU39. 50,3765
3640 Washer, Lock 7 19
75646 Screw, Drive 4
122233 Capacitor Assembly 1 13
139697 Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Fil 7 19
151626 Terminal 1 13
152067 Nipple 1 19
161576 Stator, Motor 1 13
179424 Lid w/Insulator 1 19
198691 Plate w/Resistor Assembly 1 19
198692 Container Assembly 1 19
. 309431 Plate, Code (LMU39X) 1
( 312530 Washer, Textolite 1 19
3 312531 Washer, Fiber 1 19
304739 Modification Kit to Convert an LMU46 to an LMU41, 50,376S
2191 Washer, Lock 4 19
3640 Washer, Lock 8 19
75646 Screw, Drive 4
110743 Washer, Lock 1 19
122221 Stator, Motor 1 13
122233 Capacitor Assembly 1 13
139697 Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Fil 7 19
151152 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 1 19
151626 Terminal 1 13
151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 4 19
152035 Plug 1 19
. 152044 Cover 1 19
( 152046 Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 1 19
! 152067 Nipple 1 19
179424 Lid w/Insulator 1 19
198691 Plate w/Resistor Assembly 1 19
198692 Container Assembly 1 19
309432 Plate,Code (LMU41X) 1
312530 Washer, Textolite 1 19
312531 Washer, Fiber 1 19
306708 Modification Kit to Conver an LMU10 to an LMU47. 50,3765
3640 Washer, Lock 7 19
75646 Screw, Drive 4
122221 Stator, Motor 1 13
122233 Capacitor Assembly 1 13
139697 Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Fil 7 19
‘ 151626 Terminal 1 13
( 152067 Nipple 1 19
. 179424 Lid w/lInsulator 1 19
198691 Plate w/Resistor Assembly 1 19
198692 Container Assembly 1 19
309433 Plate, Code (LMU47X) 1
312530 Washer, Textolite 1 19
312531 Washer, Fiber 1 19
306709 Modification Kit to Convert an LMU4 to an LMUA41, 50,3765
3640 Washer, Lock 7 19
( 75646 Screw, Drive 4 _
b 12222} Stator, Motor 1 13
122233 Capacitor Assembly 1 13
139697 Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Fil 7 19
151626 Terminal 1 13
) 152067 Nipple 1 19
(3 179424 Lid w/tnsulator 1 19

Page 27




SECTION 570 -220-800TC

MODIFICATION KITS (Continued)

(Parts are illustrated on the pages indicated) w

Modification Part Figure Specification
Kit-Number Number Description Quantity Number Number

198691 Plate w/Resistor Assembly 1 9

198692 Container Assembly 1 19

309432 Plate, Code (LMU41X) ]

312530 Washer, Textolite 1 19

312531 Washer, Fiber i 19




Part
Number

1030
1181
1298
2034
2191

2263
2449
2669
3438
3598

3599
3606
3624
3640

3646
3949
5740
6320
6345
7002

8330

8449
36273
42823
61085
71999
73374
75645
75646
76099
76461
76834

77140
82392
82474
86736
87334

90560
90787
91228
91229
91837
92260
93118
93984
96258R
96262R
96264R
96268R
96274R
98642
98712
98718
100743
102092
102203
104752
104807
107398
110434

Description and
Page Number

Screw, Shoulder 6-40 19
Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Fil 21
Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Fil 6
Washer, Flat 12

Washer, Lock 4, 5, 6,7, 9, 12,
13, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22,
23, 24, 25, 26, 27

Nut, 8-32 Hex 4

Washer, Lock 9

Washer, Lock 24

Washer, Flat 24

Nut, 6-40 Hex 6, 9, 12, 20,
21, 23 *
Nut, 4-40 Hex 14, 19, 22
Nut, 6-40 Hex 19, 26
Washer, Flat 20, 21

Washer, Lock 5, 6, 7,8, 9, 11,
12, 13, 14, 19, 22, 23, 24, 25,27,
Washer, Lock 6

Spacer, . 160" Thk 12

Screw, 2-56 x 1/4 Fil 20, 21
Screw, 6-32 Contact 18, 19
Nut, 6-32 Hex 16, 18, 19
Washer, Flat 5, 6, 7, 12, 13,
17, 18, 19, 26

Washer, Flat 19

Spacer, .094" Thk 12, 20, 23
Washer, Flat 7

Washer, Flat 19

Washer, Lock 20, 21

Spring, Motor Thrust 4, 16
Spacer, .250" 20

Screw, #0 x 1/8 Drive 14
Screw, #0 x 3/16 Drive 27
Washer, Flat 21

Washer, Flat 19

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Flat 22, 24,
25

Nut, Lock 9/16 - 32 Hex 24,25
Shim, .004" Thk 19

Terminal 3, 6, 7, 14

Plate, Clamping 19

Washer, Insulating 5, 6, 8,

9, 1

Washer, Flat 19

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 13
Strap, 2-1/2" Braided 5, 15
Strap, 2" Braided 5

Washer, Insulating 16
Washer, Lock 16

Washer, Lock 19

Washer, Lock 12

Jumper, 3" Red 20, 21
Jumper, 4" Red 3

Jumper, 5" Red 3

Jumper, 7" Red 20, 21
Jumper, 10" Red 3

Washer, Lock 16

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Flat 18
Washer, Flat 6

Clamp, Cable 20, 23

Screw, 6-40 x 1-17/32 Rd 23
Bushing 9

Washer, Flat 7, 14

Washer, Flat 19

Terminal 5, 15

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 7, 14

Part
Number

110435
110475
110743

111017
111062
112627
119223
119648
119651
121539
122200
122201
122202
122204
122205
122206
122208
122210
122211
122220
122221
122229
122233
122245

122249

122251
122252
122253
123769
125011

125143
125082
128874
139697
142589
146997
150040
150089
150701
150845
150846
150847
150849
150850
150856
150857
150858
150859
150865
150866
150868
150869
150872
150873
150877
150879
150880
150881
150882
150884
150885
150886
130976

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Poge Number

Nut, 4-40 Hex 6, 19, 23,24, 25
Screw, 2-64 x 5/64 Rd 19
Washer, Lock 18, 19, 21, 22,
24, 25, 27

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 19
Terminal 16

Nut, 2-56 Hex 20, 21

Screw, 4-40 x 1-15/32 Fil 5, 11
Ring, Retaining 19

Ring, Retaining 19

Terminal 5, 15

Shield Assembly, End 16
Rearing, Ball 4, 16

Stud 16

Cap, Brush 16

Brush w/Spring 16

Holder, Brush 16

Washer, Flat 16

Armature, Motor 16

Washer, Pull 4, 16

Oiler, Ball 4, 16

Stator 16, 27

Bolt, 8-32 x 4-11/16 Fil 4
Capacitor Assembly 16, 27
Capacitor, 43 to 48 Mid 3, 5, 7,
8,9, 14

Switch, Thermosiatic 3, 5, 7, 8,
9, 14

Stator, Motor 4

Shield Assembly, End 4

Shield Assembly, End 16

Fan, Motor 4

Washer, Flat 5, 6, 8, 9, 11,
14, 18, 19

Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Flat 16
Washer, Flat 19

Rotor, Motor 4

Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Fil 22, 27
Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 3, 11
Cap, Bushing 12

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 4, 13
Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Fil 14
Motor, 115V AC Series 15, 16
Governor Assembly 1, 18
Holder Assembly, Left Brush 17
Holder Assembly, Right Brush 17
Washer, Insulating 18, 19
Insulator, .031" Thk 18, 19
Arm, Contact 18, 19

Clamp 18, 19

Bracket, Contact 18, 19
Bracket, Mounting 18, 19
Screw, 4-40 Clamping 18
Clamp 18

Bushing, Insulating 18, 19
Spring 18

Stud 18

Collar 9, 17

Bracket, Guide 18

Cover, Govemor 18

Spring, Governor Brush 17
Spring, Governor Brush 17
Brush, Contact 17

Mounting, Brush 17

Plote, Brush 17

Plate, Clamp 17
Bracketw/Cradle, Motor 5, 15, 20

Part
Number

150980
150995
150997
151152

151346
151453
151455
151620

151621
151622

151626
151630

151631

151632
151637

151642
151657
151658
151659
151661

151686

151687
151692
151693
151721
151732
151795
151920
151922
151923

151924
151925
151926
151927
151939
152034
152035
152037
152039
152040
152044
152046

152054
152058
152059
152067
152078
152297
152426
152459
152495
152893
153030
153031
153049
153101

IS5 3, SECTION 570-220-800TC

Description and
Poge Number

Plate, Clamping 20
Bushing 20, 23

Fan, Covemor 18
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex
21, 22, 24, 25, 27
Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 4, 17, 26
Nut, 10-32 Hex 16

Spring, Helical Clip 16

Strap, Motor Mounting 5, 6, 8,
9, 11,12, 13, 14, 16

Screw, 6-32 x3/4Rd 5, 6, 8, 9,
11, 12,13, 14, 16

Nut, 6-325q 5, 6, 8, 9, 11,
12, 13, 14, 16

Terminal 3, 13, 16, 26, 27
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 7, 12,
13, 16, 21, 22, 24, 25, 27
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 20, 23,
26

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 6
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 5, 6, 8,
9, 11,12, 14, 18

Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Fil 17
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 17
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fit 17
Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 12, 18,19
Screw, 6-40 x 1" Fil 17, 18, 20,
21

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 5, 6, 8,
11, 19

Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil 9, 23
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 5, 6,19
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil 19
Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 9
Screw, 4-40 x 11/32 Fil 23
Motor, Synchronous 3, 4

Plate, Mounting 3, 5, 6

Clamp 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 14
Relay, Motor Starting 3, 5, 7,
8,9, 14

Insulator, 031" Thk 3, 5, 9
Clamp 3, 5,8, 9, 11, 14

Nut, 4-40 Spl 5, 6, 8, 11
Cable w/Terminals 3, 6
Grommet, Rubber 6

Bracket, Resistor 21

Plug 21, 22, 24, 25, 27

Cover 21

Container 15, 21

Lid 15, 21

Cover 21, 22, 24, 25, 27
Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 15,
21, 22, 24, 25, 27

Resistor, 250 Ohm 20, 21
Separator 21

Cable w/Terminals 15

Nipple 15, 21, 22, 27

Spring, Separator 21

Washer, Bearing 4

Nut, 6-40 Hex Self-Locking 12
Bracket, Mounting 20, 21
Bushing 18, 19

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 12
Mount, Vibration 4, 10, 16
Bushing, Lead 16

Washer, Insulating 4

Grommet, Rubber 16

18, 19,

Poge 29




SECTION 570-220-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number
153102 Screw, Set 8-32 16
153103  Screw, 4-40 Self-Tapping 16
153114 Jumper, 8-1/2" Black 16
153342  Screw, 6-40 x 15/16 Hex 19
153535  Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 19
153536  Gear Assembly 19
153839  Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex 12
153841 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 26
153885  Spring Assembly 19
153962  Dbisk 19
153963  Disk 19
153964  Counterweight 19
153965 Bracket 19
153966  Gear Assembly 19
153967 Geor, 28T 19
153968  Gear Assembly 19
153976 Gear, 32T 19
153977  Worm 19
153979  Post 19
154375  Backstop 18, 19
154628  Governor Assembly 1, 19
154674 Gear, 20T 19
154676  Disk Assembly 19
154480  Bearing, Roller 19
154684 Insulater 19
154685  Fan Assembly 19
154693 Bracket 19
155585  Bearing, Ball 19
155593 Bearing, Ball 19
155594  Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 19
155595 Motor, Synchronous 3, 4
155600 Bracket 19
155601 plate, Gear Train 19
155602 Gear, 28T 19
155603 Gear, 28T 19
155605  Bearing, Ball 19
155611 Ring, Bearing 19
155613  Gear, 28T 19
155752  Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2 Lg
Insulating 7

155753 Sleeve, 1/8 1D x 1/2" Lg
Insulating 26

156875  Screw, 6-40 x 5/32 Fil 7

156936  Screw, 1/4-32 x 5/16 Hex 9

157987  Washer, Insulating 19

159739 Motor, Synchronous 3, 4

160298  Plate, Mounting 5

160299 Capacitor, 226 MFD 3, 5

160300  Clamp 5

160301 Plate, Insulating 5

160302  Plate, Nut 3, 5, 11

160303  Relay 3,5

160304 Switch, Thermostatic 3, 5

160305 Rotor, Motor 4

160306 Stator, Motor 4

161099  Cable w/Terminals 3

161575 Armature, Motor 16

161576 Stator, Motor 16, 27

161577  Motor, 115V AC Series 15, 16

161578 Suppressor, MNoise 15, 21, 22,
24, 25

161579 Capacitor, .5 MFD 15, 20, 21,
22, 24, 25

161580  Resistor, 500 Ohm 15, 20. 21

161984  Motor, AC Synchronous 3, 10

162072  Capacitor, 88 to 108 MFD 3,114,112

162196 fnsulator 3, 11

Page 30

Part
Number

162360
162464
162466
162467
162469
162482
162684
162685
162861
162910
162911
163268
163269
163272
163273
163799
164479
164603
164612
164756
164757
164758
164890
164891
164892
164893
164894
164962
170631
170764
171702
171703
171704
171749
171810
172780
172795
172797
172799
172801
172804
172814
172502
172990
173003
173004
173021
173425
173518
173687
173751
173753
173974
174471
174543
174544
174545
174546
174551
174553
174555
174556
175198
176064
176111
176137
176947

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continved)

Description and
Page Number

Fuse, SL-BL .8 Amp 12
Stator, Motor 10

Shield, Rear End 10

Shield, Front End 10

Washer, Spring 10

Bolt, 6-32 x 3-1/2 Fil 10
Jumper, 2-3/4" White 15
Jumper, 4" White 15

Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/16 Fit 20
Insulator 3, 11

Coble w/Terminals 3

Jumper, 6-1/2" White 15
Jumper, 2" White 15

Motor, 115V AC Series 15, 16
Shield Assembly, End 16
Bracket 12

Terminal 15

Insulator 3, 8

Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 3, 8
Stator, Motor 16

Armature, Motor 16

Motor, 48V DC Series 15, 16
Bearing, Ball 10

Shim,.032" Thk 10

Shim, .018" Thk 10

Collar, Thrust 10

Shim, . 018" Thk 10

Bracket 11, 12

Holder, Fuse 12

Motor, AC Synchronous 3, 4
Clamp 3, 12

Clamp 3, 12

Insulator 3, 12

Bracket, w/Cradle, Motor 3, 12
Cable w/Terminals 3

Bracket, Contact Mounting 13
Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 3, 13
Fan 13, 26

Switch, Centrifugal 13
Cover, Switch 13

Plate, Adapter 13

Cable w/Terminals 13

Nut, 6-32 Hex 10

Plate 23

Capacitor, 1 MFD 15, 23
Resistor, 100 Ohm 15, 22, 23
Contact, Spring 13

Relay, Motor Starting 3, 11, 12
Modification Kit 2

Fan, Motor 5

Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 15, 23
Plate 23

Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hex 24
Switch, Thermostatic 3, 11, 12
Switch 26

Bracket 26

Rotor 26

Modification Kit 1, 26
Modification Kit 1, 26

Rotor 26

Bracket, Switch 26

Cable w/Terminals 26
Modification Kit 1, 26

Plate, Nut 12

Duct 12

Jumper, 9-1/4" Black 3
Plate w/Pads 3, 9

Part
Number

176948
178500
179010
179016
179100
179101
179102
179103

179104
179105
179106
179190
179282
179283
179420
179421
179422
179423
179424
192226
193181
193236
193781
194057
194058
194059
194060
194062
194063
194897
194899
194924

195143
195172

195173
195178
195214
195525
196794
196765
196830
196831
196839
198691

198692
198693
199718

199719
199720
199721
304537
304538
304739
304792
304793
305658
305659
305660
305661
306063
306320
306708

Description and
Page Number

Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 3, 9
Motor, AC Synchronous 3, 4
Bracket, Relay 11

Cable w/Terminal 3

Motir, 115V AC Series 15, 16
Shield Assembly, End 16
Plate, Mounting 24

Resistor, 250 Ohm 15, 22, 24,
25

Bracket, Clamp 24

Container 15, 24

Lid w/Insulator 15, 24

Motor, 48V DC Series 15, 16
Nipple 15, 24

Cable w/Terminals 15
Container 15, 22

Capacitor, 1 MFD 15, 22
Suppressor, Noise 15, 22
Plate w/Bracket 22

Lid w/Insulator 15, 22,25, 27
Bracket, Capacitor Mounting 12
Cable w/Terminals 3

Cable w/Terminals 3

Switch, Thermostatic 3, 5,8, 9
Container 15, 25

Clamp 25

Bracket 25

Motor, 115V AC Series 15, 16
Shield Assembly, End 16
Nipple 15, 25

Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 3, 9 )

Cable w/Terminals 3

Motor, 115V AC Synchronous
3,10

Capacitor, 7 MFD 12
Capacitor, Motor Start 64 to
77 MFD 3, 12

Relay 3, 12

Coble w/Terminals 3

Stator 10

plate, Identification 14
Insulator 3, 8

Block, Mounting 8

Motor, Synchronous 3, 4
Stator, Motor 4

Bracket w/Crodle, Motor 3, 8
Plate w/Resistor Assembly 22,
27, 28

Container Assembly 22, 27, 28
Modificotion Kit 27

Motor, 115V AC 50 Hertz
Synchronous 3, 4

Rotor, Motor 4

Stator, Motor 4

Bolt, 8-32 x 5-13/16 Fil 4
Bracket 3, 6

Bracket 3, 6

Modification Kit 27

Relay 3, 6

Capacitor, 161 to 193 MFD 3, 6
Spring 3, 7

Insulator 3, 7

Plate, Mounting 3, 7

Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 3, 7
Motor, 230V AC Synchronous 3,
Cable Assembly 3
Modification Kit 27




Part
Number

306709
307281
309431
309432
309433
310295

Description and
Page Number

Modification Kit 27
Switch, Thermostatic 3, 6
Plate, Code 27

Plate, Code 27, 28
Plate, Code 27

Motor, Synchronous 3, 10

Part
Number

310341
312530
312531
312573
312574
312971
312977

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Description and
Page Number

insulator 3, 9

Washer, Textolite 22, 27, 28
Washer, Fiber 22, 27, 28
Jumper, 6" Red 3, 6
Jumper, 6" Black 3, 6
Shield 14

Insulator 3, 14

Part
Number

312979
320269
320270
320271
320272
330564
330565

1SS 3, SECTION 570-220-800TC

Description and
Page Number

Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 3, 14
Switch, Thermostatic 3, 5
Capacitor, 1510 18 MFD 3, 5
Relay, Motor Starting 3, 5
Stator 4

Rotor 10

Rotor 10

Page 31
31 Pages







TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION 570-301-802
Skokie, Hlinois, U,S.A. Issue 1, March, 1266

PAPER WINDER (LPW)

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE
1 Paper Winder Mechanism 2
2 Copy Display Racks 3
Numerical Index 4

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART
(for parts and assemblies requiring a paint finish)
Finish Suffixes Finish Suffixes
-
Color Wrinkle | Smooth |Textured] Smooth Color Wrinkle | Smooth |Textured] Smooth
Finish | Finish | Vinyl | Vinyl Finish Finish | Vinyl | Vinyl
e ———

Beige ET Gray, Federal BV GG ~
Beige, Light EL HC Gray, Green AB (40) | BK GA (45)
Beige, Rose ER Gray, Light EJ HB (68)
Black AA (37) Gray, Covert HE
Black, High Gloss BA (34) Gray, Olive EW GE HF (46)
Black, Semi Gloss B8 Gray, Maritime
Blue, Aqua EK Deck Al BJ
Blue, Brussels Lighy EC Gray, Oxford EP
Blue, Medium ES Green, Gray AB (40) | BK GA (45)
Brown, Dark AD (38) Green, Moss EN HD
Brown, Light AC (39) lvory EM
Fawn HG Pink ,Rose EU
Gray, Beige GC Turquoise v
Gray, Charcoal AL BZ GF HA White EH
Gray, Dark G8 Yellow, Pastel EG
The double asterisk (**) denotes a painted part. Suffix to be applied following the part number.
Number in parentheses indicates Bell System code

©1963 by Teletype Corporation.
All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1




SECTION 570-301-802

/!
@193960L

For mounting Paper Winder to 1253 7846{
Model 28 Console Cabinet 3646 ’
: 46 Q i )
© 04 49612

49514

o)

784697 165255

193964
For mounting Paper Winder to
@/ 193963 Model 34 or 35 Console Cabinet.
®305676~ :
i
193945%* —___ r

. \ 125802

: @e 151686
N | o
©305678 ©

D/ \ 5121245 3640

®70071 —@

\ 219 —°

193951
®305679—

1250
25016 193953**

®305737 Modification Kit to
Provide Improved Paper Spindle

151693
E e %/ Specification 503515
: ~11 2191

2 ioasey 125170 g 1017

75750 oo @@@% .
75435 151335 / N s1e0s 4466
= 135755 75750 151416 121245/ 125015
155753 -
®&—— 7002
S &—— 2191

'I\\\k 77902

82474}\
173168
195659 192007 —— 0

*#*Refer to Page 1 for Finish Suffix

FIGURE 1. PAPER WINDER MECHANISM

Page 2




1SS 1, SECTION 570-301 -802

193957

e / 195253

[ —

(Ref. 193945%*
See Figure 1)

195180

- 195256**

Specification 50143S

195259** Modification Kit to provide copy
display for Models 32 and 33 Page Printers

193957

Tl Il / 193950

For Models 28, 34 and 35 Console Cabinets

(Ref. 193945%*
See Figure 1)

**Refer to Page 1 for Finish Suffix
Specification 50143S

FIGURE 2. COPY DISPLAY RACKS

Page 3




SECTION 570-301-802

NUMERICAL INDEX - SECTION 2

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number
1253 Screw (8-32 x 5/16 Fil) 2 125015  Woasher, Flat 2 193950  Rack Assembly, Display 3
2191 Washer, Lock 2,3 125016  Grommet 2 193951 Guide, Paper 2 .
3598  Nut (6-40 Hex) 2 125170 Screw (8-32x 5/16 Fil) 2 193952 Bail, Paper Slack 2 %
3640  Washer, Lock 2 125802  Washer, Flat 2 193953** Housing, Motor 2
3646  Washer, Lock 2 150966  Insulator 2 193957  Spring 3
6345 Nut (6-32 Hex) 3 151335 Post 2 193958 Motor: 115V, 50/60Cycle, AC 2
7002  Washer, Flat 2 151415  Block, Terminal 2 193960  Pilot 2
45815  Washer, Lock 2 151416  Nut (6-40 Hex) 2 193963  Clip, Spring 2
49514  Nut (8-32 Hex) 2 151658  Screw (6~40 x 5/16 Fil) 2 193964  Flange, Right 2
49612  Screw (8-32 x 9/16 Rd) 2 151686  Screw (4-40 x 3/8 Fil) 2 193965  Flange, Left 2
70071  Washer, Lock 2 151692 Screw (6-40 x 3/16 Fil) 2 194863  Bracket 2
75435  Resistor (600 Ohms) 2 151693  Screw (6-40 x 9/16 Fil) 2 195180  Bumper 3
75750  Washer, Insulating 2 151694  Screw (6-40 x 11/32 Fil) 2 195253  Rack Assembly, Display 3
77902 Screw (6-40 x 2-3/8 Rd) 2 155753  Sleeve, Insulating (1/8x1/2) 2 195256** Hanger 3
78469  Foot, Rubber 2 155755  Sleeve, Insulating (11/64 x 5/8) 2 195258  Cable Assembly 2
82474  Terminal 2 162958  Switch, Mercury 2 195259** Modification Kit 3
97347  Screw, Set (4-40 x 1/8) 2 165255  Screw, Sheet Metal (#8) 2 195659  Jumper (3" Black) 2
101833  Screw (8-32 x 5/16 Fil) 2 173168  Jumper (4-1/2" Black) 2 195731  Plate, ldentification 2
111017  Screw (6-40 x 5/16 Fil) 2 173996  Connector, Plug (3 Pt) 2 305676  Retainer 2
114466  Connector, Receptacie (3 Pt) 2 178714  Switch {On-Off) 2 305678  Post 2
119653  Ring, Retaining 2 192007  Terminal, Tab Type 2 305679  Bearing 2
121245 Clamp, Cable (5/16" ID) 2 193945%* Bracket 2 305737  Modification Kit 2

**Refer to Page 1 for Finish Suffix

Page 4
4 Pages




TELETYPE CORPORATION
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A,

28 and 29 TYPING UNIT (LP)

PARTS

© 1953, 1961 and 1964 by Teletype Corporation,
All rights reserved.
Printed in U.5.A,

SECTION 573-115-800TC
[ssue 2, May, 1967

Page 1




SECTION 573-115-800TC

FIGURE

VNG A WN =

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22

23
24
25

26
27
28

29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

41
42
45
47

49

Page 2

CONTENTS

Left Side Frame Mechanism

Right Side Frame Mechanism

Left and Right Side Frame Mechanism

Left and Right Side Frame Mechanism

Left and Right Side Frames (Wall Mounted)
Pressure Roller Mechanism

Pressure Roller Mechanism

Space Suppression Mechanism

Space Suppression, Stunt Shift Control and

PAGE

4

- ONONOO)

Code Bar Suppression Mechanism (8 Level) 12

Space Suppression Mechanism

Print Suppression Mechanism

Electrically Operated Letters Shift Mech-
anism

Page Feed~Out and Form Starter Mechanism

Paper Spindle and Reset Bail Mechanism

Paper Spindie and Reset Bail Mechanism

Reset Bail Mechanism

Sprocket Feed Mechanism

Line Feed and Platen Mechanism

Left Side Linkage and Rocker Shaft
Mechanism

Left Side Linkage and Stripper Blade
Mechanism

Right Side Linkage and Type Box Carriage
Mechanism

Right Side Linkage and Type Box Carriage
Mechonism

Main Shaft Mechanism

Main Shaft Mechanism

Line Feed Clutch and Function Clutch
Mechanism

Trip Shaft Mechanism

Trip Shaft Mechanism

Carriage Return and Spacing Drum
Mechanism

Carriage Return and Spacing Drum
Mechanism

Front Plate Mechanism

Front Plate Mechanism

Front Plate Mechanism

Front Plate Mechanism (8 Level)

Front Plate Mechanism

Front Plate Mechanism

Code Bar Positioning Mechanism

Code Bar Positioning Mechanism (8 Level)

Code Bar Positioning Mechanism

Selector Mechanism

Selector Mechanism (8 Level)

Selector Knob Mechanism

Selector Magnet Mechanism

Selector Magnet Mechanism (8 Level)

Selector Magnet Mechanism

Right Ribbon Feed Mechanism

Left Ribbon Feed Mechanism

Code Bar Mechanism

Code Bar Mechanism

150036 Printing Carriage Assembly

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
35
36
37
38
39
41
42

45

47
43
49
50
51
52

FIGURE CONTENTS

50 Type Box and Pallets

51  Type Box and Pallets

52 Typepallet Chart

53 Typepallet Charts

54  Typepallet Charts

55  Stunt Box ~ Major Components

56  Stunt Box - Major Components

57  Shift Mechanism Components

58 Function Levers

59  Switch Assemblies and Components

60  Switch Assemblies and Components

61  Cable Assemblies

62 Function Bars

63 Function Bar Condition Chart

64  Function Bar Condition Chart

65 152302 (Sprocket Feed) and 155763
(Friction Feed) Modification Kits
to Provide Page Feed-Out on Upper
Case "Z"

66 152303 and 176821 Modification Kits
to Provide Page Feed-Out Transmitter
Control

67 154780, 164476 and 178141 Modification
Kits to Provide Horizontal Tabulator
XD Control

68 Page Feed-Out Form Length Gear and
Disk Modification Kits

69 152304 Modification Kit to Provide
Horizontal Tabulation (Continued on
next page)

70 152304 Modification Kit to Provide
Horizontal Tabulation (Continued from
preceding page)

71 159362 Modification Kit to Provide
Spacers for Centering Narrow Paper
Roll on Spindle

72 151799 Modification Kit to Provide
Latches for Paper Spindle

73 152315 and 154743 Modification Kits
to Provide Manual Selection of
Stunt Box Operation

74 154727 Modification Kit to Provide
Auxiliary Connector

75 152317 Modification Kit to Provide
Horizontal Tabulator XD Control

76 152337, 157509 and 173283 Modification
Kits to Provide On~Line Stunt
Shift Control

77 153912 Modification Kit to Provide Figs-
Lirs Code Bar Manual Shifting

78 152312 Modification Kit to Convert
Printer for Use with Lightweight Set

79 160886 and 194093 Modification Kits to
Provide Local Form Feed-Qut
{Receiving Only Base)

80 152340 Modification Kit to Provide Multi-

Copy Paper Handling

69

69

70

71

72

73

73

73

74

74

75

76

76

76




FIGURE

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

20

91

92
93

94

95

96

97

98
99

100

101

102

103

CONTENTS

153910 Modification Kit to Provide
Function Suppression for "AZ" Stunt
Box

152345 Modification Kit to Provide
Off-Line Stunt Shift Control

152350 Modification Kit to Provide
Keyboard Lock

153919 Modification Kit to Provide
Auxiliary Connector

152915 and 157511 Modification Kits
to Provide Local Reverse Line Feed

Sprocket Feed Paper Handling Modi-
fication Kits (Typing Unit and
Cabinet)

Sprocket Feed Paper Handling Modi-
fication Kits (Wall Mounted Typing
Unit and Cabinet)

153911 Modification Kit to Provide
Continuous Spacing (Continued on
next page)

153911 Modification Kit to Provide
Continuous Spacing (Continued from
preceding page)

152348 Automatic Carriage Return and
Line Feed and 153945 "O" Code
Bar and Bellcrank Modification Kits

154742 Modification Kit to Provide Four
Lines Per Inch

155051 Auxiliary Cable Assembly

154753 Modification Kit to Provide
Auxiliary Connector

154755 Modification Kit to Provide
5 Spaces Per Inch Horizontally

159395 Modification Kit to Provide
6 Spaces Per Inch Horizontally

163292 Modification Kit to Provide
3 Spaces Per Inch Horizontally

154792 Modification Kit to Provide
12 Spaces Per Inch Horizontally

Vertical Tabulation Modification Kits

154770 Modification Kit to Provide
Vertical Tabulation on Upper Case
"J" and "Z" (Includes the 163535
Modification Kit in Figure 109)

154778 Modification Kit to Provide
External Pulse Shift Feature (Continued
on next page)

154778 Modification Kit to Provide
External Pulse Shift Feature (Continued
from preceding page)

154785 Modification Kit to Provide Univer-
sal Contacts

157508 and 163180 Modification Kits to
Provide Horizontal Tabulation
{Continued on next page)

157508 and 163180 Modification Kits to
Provide Horizontal Tabulation
(Continued from preceding page)

PAGE

77
78
79
79

80

81

32

83

84

85

85
86

86
87
87
87

87

89

90

21

92

93

94

FIGURE
105
106

107

108

109

110

1

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

188 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

CONTENTS

152917 and 157510 Modification Kits to
Provide Local Back Space

PAGE

95

161280 Modification Kit to Provide On-Line

Reverse Line Feed

163183 Modification Kit to Provide
D.C. Magnet Operated Print
Suppression

163947 Modification Kit to Provide
Improved Manual Platen Line Feed

163535 and 178301 Modification Kits
to Provide Transmitter Control for
the Vertical Tabulator

164270 Modification Kit to Provide
Copy Display

157514 Modification Kit to Provide
Automatic Carriage Returmn and Line
Feed

172181 Meodification Kit to Provide
Copy Display

163146 Modification Kit to Provide
Universal Contact

159366 Modification Kit to Provide a
Friction Feed Printer with Paper-Out
Alarm

179369 Modification Kit to Provide Copy
Display

Selective Calling Function Lever
Modification Kits

179724 Modification Kit to Provide Two
Color Ribbon Printing - Right Side
(Continued on next page)

179724 Modification Kit to Provide Two
Color Ribbon Printing ~ Left Side
(Continued from preceding page)

194995 and 199245 Modification Kits to
Provide Paper Jam Alarm

174043 Modification Kit to Provide
Paper Feed Faifure Indicator

198394 Modification Kit to Provide
Universal Contacts

176420 Modification Kit to Provide
Selector with Timing Contacts

154798 Modification Kit to Provide
Superfold Friction Feed Paper Handling

194092 Modification Kit to Provide
Paper Motion Alarm

194324 Modification Kit to Provide a
Paper-Out Alarm Switch

305035, 305036 and 307065 Modification
Kits to Provide Improved Manual
Platen Line Feed

Notes of Explanation

Notes of Explanation (Continued)

Numerical Index

96

97

28

98

99

100
100

101

102
103

104

105

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116
117

Page 3




SECTION 573-115-800TC

150900 ——
150961 —— P

15096

153312

156501

@,@-— 112626
%

9
o % 150351 —.

1
w&‘ Ol

t
[ i
. | ~ 112626
i ' =<~ 150353
—2]/5?%——151692 E cT
oo 112626 ~=—— @’J
< — 2669
%35 ﬁ@
'l ———
:§ i§3 A& 158316
"N 154673 158314 S /7001
g = 158315 8330 @ .
2191\ ) )
5690 \13681
e 1
151618 - o
- o > o
T~ 51721 b
\155954 s
% P
% s
\L,,___,/ 58317
151354 & s 4’/
M 93118 For Early Design, see Figure 3

FIGURE 1. LEFT SIDE FRAME MECHANISM




ISS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

152831 —— L 7
N

I ®170000

152580

151637

110743
/%/ — 110434

~— 151692

®Peculiar to 8 Level Units

For Early Design, see Figure 3

FIGURE 2. RIGHT SIDE FRAME MECHANISM

Page 5




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Mark Il Printer
Early Design Parts

FIGURE 3. LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE FRAME MECHANISM

Page 6




£ 8boyg

Y 3¥Nold

WSINVHDIW 3WVY¥4 34d1S LHOIY ANV 1431

163951
[ \ 3598
\ 2191
\\\\\ 153534
N. <& - 4

- )
il 163954

Early Design
must be exchanged as a group only

195594
163958

' 163786

195593

163787

-1
) - |
V, %‘m 164220 !
A0 L !
5
]
)
[}

110743 @;
156574
ANl

305031

L

w

305033

154127

\ 2201
1 19935

See note 1 on page 115

D1008~S11-££5 NOILD3S “Z SSI




g 9boyg

G 3YNOItA4

(QIINNOW TIVM) SIWVYES 3AIS LHDIY ANV L1437

606941

21008-611-£4S NOILD3S



6 964

"9 NI

WSINVHDIW ¥3170¥ 3¥4NSSIud

124681
153634
125011 ‘ 150815
150816
150276
152832 \ \ 74701
150436 110743/*
2191 151686
124681 151657
153634\ 125015
]
150816 _(®

R
150815§ @ 15168 %}
@ & W\“'} Wy 150803

1no74s T 150804~
/! 125011 150992
74701 ‘

| ~~119651
\1 50270

150840
/1 52539

/151657

®157290

/’%S
72468
150685/%

151657/

219

®157289
~ 150265

®152725
o) 5026775

% —
®150271/

© 150096 Pressure Roller Assembly
For Early Design, see Figure 7

D1008-S11~££5 NOILDIS ‘g SSI




SECTION 573-115-800TC

®157290 (replaces 150098)

Page 10

Dsee note 2 on page 115

L Early Design Parts '

YT
P
{

FIGURE 7. PRESSURE ROLLER MECHANISM




[1 @6og

‘8 3YNSIA

WSINVHDIW NOISS3I¥ddNS IDVdS

151346
162729 $/219‘

151<30 90679 /(:),-QD"@?
] N\ & 153582 R
) N\ N ) 3598
R f;) ¥ @EBI‘ ‘ 2191
155042—" / 97758 152140 P 153311
2091 —@@ / 1T —
3598 — @ 155041
@, 90679 153906 Modification Kit
150781\ Early Design
®" 2191 @,gﬁ)// -’ g @/(@,@@ﬁ
3598._ _ 151657
"/4® \\\~—2191

84575— g

151657/%
2191 — -
i

151657

7036 \
1533&;—\\

153255——
152893
/ 119649
Ra @
3640~ 152515
~ 101796
125011 119652 15090

\\219] 90490 See Figure 10 for Early Design
151657 8244 Space Suppression Mechanism

D1008~S11-€45 NOILD3IS ‘2 §SI




Z1 96o4

{(13A37 8) WSINVHDIW NOISSI¥ddNS yvae 300D

GNY TO¥INOD L4IHS INNLS "NOISSI¥ddNS 3DVdS

‘6 3YNOIA

106281
) 19649\\
73427 & @

170136 ——
N — "~ g

Ref. 162729 &

-

Sy 0°

Q-
R ~
AW
s
Ref. 152823
Ref. 153382 @
e g
o~
L 3
e =
N "’ST‘;{\‘\:‘\'G
124177 BT SNGE
170002 | 170003 ® LY OO
[ 159597 / 8 R
@/@\11%52
™ 70886 90361

~

178607

170042 | 170074 _ 151630

151631

—

7002~/
ol T

by
L@@
3598
\ 150926 q i
170075 —— 153575
74707 i

—

v,

"_’//‘44.

!
A

53
2
sy

/v

m
7
b

p /."a'-

)
TN

|‘/!\\

'

[

-

21008-611-£/5 NOILD3S



ISS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

a94utsg |1 oW

|
G| °Bpd uo ¢ ajou eag 0] II; &

269161

AN
N
612+ \ N
.499091\\ AN LIEES1® 6
O NpEE .

169611

|
~ !
|
:

|

L
Y §16051—{p © @%3

> 259611 &

Ny Ny
€160 1 — E “ oo
1696 [ | —— pea ) ¥
<0
glLIGL— ~

SPACE SUPPRESSION MECHANISM

FIGURE 10,

Page 13



1 9604

‘il 3¥Nold

WSINVHDIIW NOI5SI¥ddNS LN1¥d

157049
T} | 151637
©110743
178188
Ref. 152572
NI
SR
L)
VEHTRie
PELRE R
W X :-\;7?\ NQ N
N RS Yoy
A S
;: [ IS
\\ & 'E ©
1y
L
D
Ref. 150396
o
s AT
Y
,’4::";} - bt
o B - -
& Y
/74

@’/ 154335
Ref. 2191
\@125015

©121243

\\W$\

)
Vi
——
\

&

Lo

X

e

\
R

\

L
S >

!

¥
)
)
1
*
)
)
9

\:

@%

Ref. 153569 .

®
@ 152893

110743

173882

h

m,@@

|
|
| 151152

J 110743 >
b ~
|
I

\xl51722
2191
7002

153570

:;\@\ ~_F

—

o

163250
119648

—
—
—
—
-
o
—
—

173883

Is
R ‘
1 N Y
[ o N
f4 Y Loy
‘4‘”"1 (} ? *"“,‘
i) ’ 3 P 3
) s ™ AN
N \
bl LN -®
/J‘ N ..‘| @‘(_ —
- - Y
(PN
4 U | )
,i,. [ PN TAY o
VYAV '
IR AT
[\ » v -
RN . RS
H Y o (),// "‘\4,‘
NN -
1y 4 Y
RINDRY
oy Hl—————Left Side Frome
1 / vt
. Lo
.t V0
o
o
§ 4
RN
LN T
N

151630
219N
178359

<3

177083
— a9

@ All parts on this page except those marked @ make vp
the 178358 Stunt Shift Control Modification Kit. (58235)

See note 4 on page 115

D1008-GL1-€46 NOILD3S



1SS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

f f 157875
1' ’/ V":
| 152893—\ G TR | Ref. 152572
—— 111017 \ P
( @ ' ¢
/®/ | :\
3590 ! 157867
305779 &t F 157866
161347 &= : 157865
\@ . %/110743
. cm?o & = | é,/ssw
|
. 179782 i ' /
@, 55751 110839/ ® : ?
; 305778/ b0
, 119649 '
306058
151630—__
2191 94317
309529 @ 305776
- )/ ~ 94316
LA 157869 ' ;
S /157876 :
o % / Ref. 2191
A 150978
oy
-y o/
< %

7,

i;.!e Frame

Ref. 2191

e
AN Ref . 3598
i ®
i
i
Q ii )
b @ Part of 305773 Cable Assembly
FIGURE 12. ELECTRICALLY OPERATED LETTERS SHIFT MECHANI{SM

Page 15




91 @bpd

WSINVHDIW ¥313VIS WIO4 aNV LNO-aiid 39vd

‘gl 3ANOHd

125015
2191 \ — @@I . O
e -0 2 JARFEN A
| | e SRR ML
124999 ® @ - 153185 KA ¥O 5
it ot N
_ \\156450 P A T
_ - 2422 ®@/®@\ G I - ®
O — 119467 ~ \]5]637 he [ -
_® © 110743_ Coaer
\]250” E' . ‘(‘3 \{ ] .:
153191 IR
' E“ % ,“ \“' 4{7//’ s
152893 Ly '
153192 110743 NN "":“. Left Side Frome
/-]52985 125011 -,‘ "E -‘h
1:% 153190 53 94X LB
\ 5]
o 119648 S D | BON 151637
2191 151618 - oras
e 1% \ S b | B—119649 152937 42823 -\
' R ON U 177084 177082 \ L
& ® et B
- { ) — v
152938 | 3
o 178187 -
3598‘1 @/ - 159360 \ /@/
[ a--©O \
o . \ - 152927
177081 -7

JT——153193 -

|
: e 112626
r — \ L2669
- / 35826
153196
153189
See note 4 on page 115
S L |

Ay

D1008-G1i=€/S NOILD3S



ISS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

®3598
02191\ ®155864 -®
®155865 - / ~ L
- 73175
\\2539
00819 90819
2539\ 161347
73175 \@W c P
©©) R .. 119652
119652\ - e
- \./\
150990—@ - ‘ 153577
\\‘
1535507 153553/
150414
@151658 —a, /@] 572‘1] -7 ’\\ ~ —@153573 N ﬂ
~ - - 3 AN ,'@ 151721
e o X /
154688— %( - R Y
2 s -2 TN 2191
97481\ 4 gk Ve
~ X v
; B, f: 2669 g
. A e T 153442
i [ AL T
\ }, : P ‘: ! f’/
]504]4\ 2191 \\\\\\ - T VL /‘\1 /
@O N\, o= RV
4 \ 5{‘\;\@ = @125011N ! ! 151657 !
& W =T @110743—e | | 2191 ! !
- LY @152893—& | | / : i
Ao, : 11 151657 b gl S :
N PO by 2]9]\ : |¢ [ A\ |
®~ \k b ! \‘i /{/ \ rﬁ‘ﬂ s g\ 150398 :
o S : g~ \ 10743 !
AN ;“\ E i ) @,_ 150419 151685 K
St b : Vv 1 93356 -7
o N b 1 150423 éé 51627
o B 1110743 ~
2669 - |
|
L

3598 //
f Y — ~ 125015

\\\3598 @ 154789 Modification Kit (5773S)
125015 @ 192707 Function Bail Assembly

For Early Design, see Figures 15 and 16

FIGURE 14, PAPER SPINDLE AND RESET BAIL MECHANISM

Page 17




gl @bvd

WSINVHDIW 11vE 135338 ANV I1dN!dS ¥3dVd

61 3IYNSOld

93356 153326

152543 ~_ A
93356 o 151222 2481 —119 _—— PV N
< — — ~
205 T g |
-5 3598 ~@3=2191 150055 L @
-
152543 = = 150990 S B U pefd151606
1196 — —=2s3 )
21/ - 3598 — & N
- s/ =F
/I/l/l
T il
O @ ; 2
i | by
et i1 W
R -
4 L 3 ¥ % L\
) }:« 5 1'3\(’ N - NP >
- ] . 3 =N AN =%
oo e 0 i ”
»~~ m_;/,,’&: w}\g/
S TAC
@ Y {;:u\)’ 'r\\\sﬁ
LI e
'r/‘ 4 TV !
WoKs el
SN ey (W i
180, ey S
e o i
SN_ 7 \ ‘
v
k)
NS

Mark |l Printer

Early Design Parts I

D21008-GLE-££6 NOILD3IS



ISS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

g 151657
@ 2191
153579

o~ A
< (ﬁ\\\,‘lq*‘@
O .
SRR
RN AR
N

X
e

3,
A oy i) ] WM —
153540 A 'Q\\\:\‘, @ 1 N AT
‘&‘g v |" ) \\‘ |
~7 ) t‘r,;»/// \ I @\2]91
" Ay }
A \\\f \~/-/ é
) 151657

-
- i F
b T 2 i
et R mEF I
7 z2FT 1
== =" !
:
&
&
==
A
g
£
(=

L Early Design Parts 1

® See note 5 on page 115
@ See note 6 on page 115

FIGURE 16. RESET BAIL MECHANISM

Page 19




®110434
110743
/@1250” @154320

0z @6vd

® 155896

®155897
153839 —__
128357 ———@

. 153678 —— RO
o @ 151 629 153685
S 55063 —1
m 2 91 195855 —
~
. 151457 — &
. ! 50436 l 54519
® 150040 — \ 76800
o] 125011 \ N
0 110743 Q ‘ "G
o o
— 153799 W’ -
- o )
™ 110743
© 125011 157286 _--
= 15386 7
2 L 151346~
> L 153791
z Col2ten
o |
z :

L

151630 5 \©

151632 /

110743

4-2191 C
59, |

a———@153695

153751-153767

153696
153700

153700

Early Design Parts (still available)
See note 7 on page 115

154?90

i 151346‘ 80848 —,

Ref.

(63

o
>

Ao~ 153692

® 159356 Modification Kit-for Early Design, see Figure 86
@ Used with paper form widths of 4-1/4" or narrower
®The 153695 Pin (steel) is no longer available. It has
been replaced with a 195855 Pin (plastic)
@ For Late Design, see 305035 Modification Kit in Figure 126

21008-611-€46 NOI11D3S



[z 9bnd

81 3¥NOIA

WSINVHDIW N3I4VId ANV a33ad INIT

@150911 150656
®150658 / 150912

®150714
\ 151073
,,/"@ 110743
{ 150719

\ : i
125011 \ —®152871 ®74722 /
125802 / 15058 150642 @ @150666
1 10< ®150586 — 5 @150342
®‘< 150652, Q)@@\
7 —
N
151637 (F Q \ 151658
i —
‘ <7\ 191
/ 156093
151073 ) 150318
110743
190720 n %53\ . \ 150647
% 150649
\ © 150833 Platen Assembly
150651 (for Friction Feed Units)

@ Peculiar to Friction Feed Units

®For Late Design, see 305036 Modification
Kit in Figure 126

D1008-St1-££5 NOI1LD3S “Z Ssl




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Page 22

3598 150425
119652, 150412 \ 125011

15039 150386 110743

/ 151637
150382 /
@y@ —150395 Of)\ / \ L das

150383

Left Side Frame —

2191 151604 119652
2598 / o351
o) 3598
159341 m
151442

151632

/ 119652
- 151644 150428
150429
119652

152254 L
150410 )

112626

151658 2669

2191

g ™~ 153841
/; 150363
110743
152893 12201 ©rhe 33828 Spring (1-3/16" long) replaces the 76379 Spring

(15/16" long - still available). The 33828 Spring and the
76379 Spring are not individually replaceable. They must
be replaced in sets of two for the Left and Right Side
Linkage Mechanisms. (see Figure 21)

For Early Design, see Figure 20

FIGURE 19. LEFT SIDE LINKAGE AND ROCKER SHAFT MECHANISM




1SS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

AT LN
Fj:l\“ﬁ' /‘3/'
wily
Nt op
:i}u \k i
] |
SN / /
i P [
| ¥
5\'35» I
T . I
THERRTY: ¥
U o T Iy
int ALy L
WA e s s
i ] s N AESH Lo
:EJ!:\' i 3 —\/ﬁ:\\( (A <A ‘%\,‘] o/
I3 7 QP N o~
‘?« \} 1)|) SN "\
o) : i \\\\X
1 S
ey ‘

A V \15]632
o TP~z
3598%

o>
EN
A Y
< .
&
/\? N
GE)

150424 \

/
//@// //
— — —
— // —
- // Mark Il Printer
e// - -

- e //

-

,(\6\\ _ -
r Early Design Parts J
FIGURE 20.

LEFT SIDE LINKAGE AND STRIPPER BLADE MECHANISM

Page 23




g obod

"1Z 3¥NO 14

WSINVHIIW I9OVINYVD XO8 IdAL ANV IOVINIT 3AIS LHOIY

110743 K

151880
@153532 110743
®151880 //‘;)‘53530 152147 150425 —_
@153531 15T810 125011
110743——\
. 151734 1516857
J ®- - -
151880 ~
19648

90791

/
T@ oy 27425
1543568 © =D
& _
\\]5]657
2191
152593
(D 170001 n2s26
119652 269
150824 A 150380 @
150370
/—151657 ©/@ & | 1 119652
o~ 115122
. - | Y @@
Q. _ I 2191 _\ !
151603

\ &
903561
® &

- ~ 119652
- ) S~
// @ T ~
~ 151602 -7
{
N L&Y
152254 W0 B
151644 F
yd ’ 150429
%) 7002 @ @Pecuhar to 8 Level Units
2191 ® 152502 Modification Kit (5830S)
%“““5]632 @ See Note @ in Figure 19

For Early Design, see Figure 22

21008-GL1-£4G NOILD3S



ISS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

112627 e —@-
S
I ‘7’/:/ -
@ =~ ":‘.':‘.317}" S
@/ a T~ ~ ?" ’;(’/')
\@ \"‘6“ ::?f(y
N 152503 it
150075 \ Ref. 153530
@ : er,
0 ~
replaces
151637 /
110743 151223 150080
125011
/‘14‘(’)
PR NP
- \’)Jf“’:f*‘)-/
=" - < -
IS T i g
/44/' \‘C—;Ef/ 4
T TN L e T
- T - TS~
A LSt S
=T "Lﬁ S-Sl
=T Yo—m T L -
F;/ , > :/,(f///
\\\('\ i{/// .
~ f_\y\‘y ‘\(;\v.)
AN i
\
é};
')
]
o X
ta Yo e
A e =T
e o
o n A e
@152542 —— NN O
\@2191
S ®7002
> ®15039% ‘
\@90432
®151632

Early Design Parts I

® Mark 1 Printer
@ See note 8 on page 115

FIGURE 22. RIGHT SIDE LINKAGE AND TYPE BOX CARRIAGE MECHANISM

Page 25




9z @boyg

‘g IWNOI

WSINVHDIW LJdVHS NIVW

150025

Type Box

Clutch
R
L--

&
157505 o= ® ,
Spacing }
Clutch 3 \_] 50045

_ =77 150026
T 150044
~ 77 150040 ~_! \

/1 soo ok @

150033
|

\\‘ 50043 PO
150044 —~ 150035

150029

? I})841
L-l 51736 -

—

\\‘ 150045 __ - i817%7
P\_150043 _ -~ 110743

150044  _ —~ 42823 \@@cﬁ) 5
1 J

\.,(\?
VO

A9~ § \
150000~ /< m
V7 % = \1 50013

\ 150029
\1 50241

150043

For Early Design, see Figure 25

®150091
®153883
SN150033_ -~ 40823
~1517% T 110743

42823
110743
151737
162573
150831
150035 124612
50029 150841 [ \g w@
150014 &
150040 /fwoow ‘ Q N

- / 110743

.~ 7 153236 E / 150970
/ 3 / 152537 -~
) \

7150010
@@synom
%@%nom A —150244

\]
\—‘ 154694

163590 (7.42, 11.0)
163459 (7.00, 7.500r 7.42, 50/75 Baud)

@195996 150441 (7.42, 11.0)
151642 163503 (7.00, 50,75 Baud)
279 178764 (7.00, 7.50)

151346
2191 \
152887\
151 794\ E

150549~

—

151688

/ @mg///”
®@151693_ ——

151732

54

e e — =)

510 o -
%2191 e
51610 X 2191
153235 -~ 151630

151685

2191
3598

)

® \\93356
\ 150364
50046

®10 characters per inch

@ 5 characters per inch

® Used when the Driven Gear does not have a hub
® Peculiar to Wall Mounted Units (7.42)

21008-GL1-€£6 NOI1D3S




o
Q
«Q
[l
N
~N

vz 3IWNOH

WSINVHDIIW LdVHS NIVW

@ 151640
®170125
150029
150044

Selector
Clutch

@ 150021 E
@170071

2
cocr O‘ ‘ ’f\g

Code Bar

\ 153824

120824

!
153815
Function

Clutch

T
L -

150013 //

=

15934]
153823

83

—

—

150040

/1 50241 /1 50029

L

l 50043
150044
150000

151728

—

5110743
\42823

— 15024;\%
i

110743
//15]737

®152450
@170110
42823

—

—
-

@1 55047
150029

155044

@ 155047 153576\

151728

150013
150026

I

®150047

151737
110743
42823

© 152447 - ”'
®@170111 |
® 176918 )
ij O 150004
@ 192580
- 42823
42823 150050 110743
110743 150051 -
151737 !
/5550047 |
58 / 152887 |
{
: % 150056 ~-
. / 42823
150050 -7 10743 [ 152887
@]70194 ® 151733
- ®qu ,@%
153296 _ % - ‘ 153323
\

L151630
2191

7002
3-119652

@ Peculiar to 5 Level units
@ Peculiar to 8 Level units

® Peculiar to Wall Maunted units

® When replacing an Early Design 155047 Disk without hubs
with a Late Design Disk with hubs, a Late Design 150047
Bearing with countersunk mounting holes should also be
used.

For Early Design, see Figure 25

21008-GLI~£45 NOI11D3S ‘Z SSI




-] w
g i
N pal
8 0
Z
o
J
w
I
150665 C? &
y &
(%] 73 S
7R =]
: ] =
- 150391 AN 3
N )
Q Pyt d \\ \ /,‘\\ \“\
c Wi N
] _\) a4l W Nl
m 5H¢ -l PN N
aY NP AN \
N R AN hE -&
| R 4 D
o “'\) ) [:‘71'\1‘\\ ey AN
R .
o= e EARS g
7 ey T or Yoo 152887
", . AT Y SN e
S l: , '@‘I‘N ty \\\\\ I)ﬂ\ | \\'\I"“TI
! SR N PARIN 2/ B 151794
e .o BV e \ AN '( ‘N
TN Ny
TN RN A WA el y
l N Ty NS
T vy IS gy R 152888
©150024 | &Y | \‘(’ (flx ' /
= VTS i
Line Feed| “¥um'1 | el .
Clutch NN v 150931 / 150049 o =
150831
151736

€ a5 “CQ: \ .
- QM ® [~~~ 150032
<, %\
SN e = A \%50014
g R &, ~~ \ 150034, 150841
@152616 | & ANy VN 150045 150830

Function R \‘K ‘l(“"” L2 150027
\ !
Clutch N
here—

@ Mark 1l Printer
@ Two-Stop Function Clutch

WSINVHDIIW HOLINTD NOILDNN4 ANV HDLINTD d334 INIT

L Early Design Parts J




1SS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

150040 ~—_ 03356 (?\1 19652
291\ -
83305 M
90819 €S : \
2539 \ L O™ 150348
150352 75,5 D

7002 150444 N y /
\\ L /@/@50356/

151629 |
150355
153839
170021 o\ 170018

170022
= l";“\‘i ) )
- g AR
.';§\\,,£3_.,- N \ R ! 158352
s’ BTG
g e AT

"
SR

T

158354

T
nyoy

Crorwuvuss’
v,

pomm oo

Nrid

Peculiar to 8 Level Units

93356
8330 / 119652
\ 2191 /
150350 — / ]
- @

—

/ 151692 152726

g 74547 \\ @ 0
f / Y @ ~74701 74701
// 150358 5

g\ 74701

@ Peculiar to 8 Level Units
5\ 135716

For Early Design, see Figure 27

®

3599~ %

15]683

FIGURE 26. TRIP SHAFT MECHANISM

Page 29




SECTION 573-115-800TC

o,
e
[V
R TP o
y Loy Y
) e PR
v S e
-
;i
(<%
R
e
CA
RN
,'N')I
o
/BN

-' \' "
o 0 s
,'!'fc “qay S
s T

152517 \J
150889
IR
i
N

~

-
R WY

I

\ "
o
v‘f 3

[N
\,{(J‘
o

Mark {1l Printer

r Early Design Parts I

FIGURE 27, TRIP SHAFT MECHANISM




e/
a

@
o
w
=

‘ge IANDIA

WSINVHDIW WNYIA ONIDVIS ANV NINL3¥ FOVI¥IVD

219

151618 150827 110743 74755

150796 154310
125011
110743
151637
2669
\ @154626
- ® 154625
@; 150712
@154623
\ @ 154627
112626

150251

S Y

& -
B - /
muﬁ%s

150206 150197

150798

@151346 @/
@]5163l/
@22N

@ 7002

e o

80310

M

@ See note 9 on page 115 170080

@ 153914 Modification Kit (58165) Peculiar to 8 Level Units

&
L 12\626
2669

For Early Design, see Figure 29

21008-S11-££6 NOILD3S ‘2 SS




SECTION 573-115-800TC

152590

-

Mark [f Printer

1y

& .
& Ral Y SR

& R X .

S R - g

& L LT eissresmmaag i

S N AR assndommesmaean g
& e SRt S N
& = S
®
N
i
3
8
i
i

2l

s S

RS

J&l.:ﬂld?/lwt

\ Early Design Parts J

) / s o

o S IR

Ry e
S

FIGURE 29. CARRIAGE RETURN AND SPACING DRUM MECHANISM

Page 32




1SS 2, SECTION 573~115-800TC

EG) h
e 150722
) 151685 .-
S /
fﬂ 83640 ®
g ® T 164316 150705 2191
o816 /
152606 150235 Nl
( N |
- 1
- 150705 890/96 51630
152592 / -
N

® 153181

@

5P 5072
119452 119451 E¢ /] ]

A S
~&y o

/
150926

150224
150924

( 179224 2191 151152
=2 Peculiar to 8 Level Units 151692 o

219
151432

151657
150806

150805

@ 153947 Modification Kit (58105)
For Early Design, see Figure 31

FIGURE 30. FRONT PLATE MECHANISM

Page 33




¢ 96ng

“Le AYNOId

WSINVHDIIW 31Vid INOY3

110434
110743
@150531

PN
B
PN
- Y
- v
—_ @"M‘:»
<7 PAN
Gt
\\ ?‘Y"p &
~N
~
\\
~ ®150953 ——
~
R ~
N ~
AR >
A _
l\ RN -
\ \\\ } \\\\/ -
~ ~
KU ?‘\\ \\\\\\
N, e
%’fy ‘g‘ \\\\\\\\\
SN
AT
~ ‘\\\\
SooNOD
~ SO
N \\\\\\\, —
N NN
2NN
* AR
N
- ¥
ool
Y
R ) ® See note 10 on page 115

@ See note 11 on page 115

Early Design Parts l

D1008-611-€£5 NOI1D3$



)
Q
«Q
o
(o
w

*Z¢ NOIL4

WSINVHDIW J1V1d LNOYA

P o~ -~
@ 151637~ - —
110743—__
B ey 150738 152538 125011 —— @ | /101796
T % 3598 L B —— 161347 7002
120722\ \ P T8 @Y —— 150771 2191
—& L Lo 45027<@= ——150770 151661
151723 @ % I —— 119649 50
&~ S 151606~ 150746 | ey (™
154253 N, 2669>® 8 - e
139555 - s | 151658
-7 N ] .
152890 s e : o : - : 1 9653\219]>
- [ . %
\ o= 7152596\ 150836 5440 ) N Qﬁ)
N 151723 — e pe=ias

150673

— —

LI
T gy=——150336

@
15

&S 150436 )
R - ] ‘ : 150669
WE// N 2191 @ \ 2669 \150670
/ - \\_]70062 ]5]657/@”
110743 ~ 110743 /é
81731
125802 101796 151685 ;
\150694 = 151630
B
2191

150986

151346\ \ P -

e 153256
11965 bt / ®
= 5! )y~ 150536 151692
/ \_ 150235/} QN 158335 , 150196
150678 ] f ) ) M/ 7002\
150203 / , A SRR 5 2191~
NN = 151692 LY
| \® R @ 150233 — %
)y 219 @, ) A ‘ l\ N 3599 1 ]9652\%
W @, -\ J;
a : - "0 L150668 \
N %/ 752 151686 150234
110743 119653
150089

110872
150537

- 150202
@153884

(Part of 150986)

T~ 150538 ® Peculiar to Mark 11 Printers

® See note 12 on page 115
® See note 13 on page 115

D1008-SL1-£46 NOILD3S ‘2 s8I




9g 9bng

‘ge IANOH

<y

%

PR
=
e

)
Woalo
:
v

S

TR ATy e

g

{(13A37 8) WSINVHOIW 31V1d INO¥4

Q3
XY
L
- o ll
A e
N3 e
£

2

by
*
&

210086t 1-£46 NO11D3S




/& obod

¥E 3IYNOIHL

WSINVHDIW 31V1d INOY¥A4

@ 153337 161347
® 153340 \ 150752
N » @153335 93356 g 179452
RS 110743 \ / 15165
®" | @ 9sss 3599\ _® OF /
S ! -y -
b \ 150218 Q@%& 151625
158189 (@) / UL R LN N 179451
'I - o7 VT '171
| 5 105028 1 \
b @ 3 150776 J[~ L 150753 \
1 %52( @173284 2191 @""“ 7002
150247 150755 - 21 91
119652 —€3 / 150754 N \93356
‘5059\8\ ) % ]19648 R
150748 €3 " | 86835
- \% 108199 @@ , @\L]swoo
@151362 ‘
\-‘:—]50758
33828 :
150208 o5 463 \ :
g— 11731 ) \ 150175
150558 5253 |
3598 5 ;
150263 @ 170079 !
9225 , '
®]7 150777 ® ' AN ;
11951 158189 \ \ 150215 ;
@ 150218 119652 150232 '
@/150559 !
119652 ® §
@153337 >
. ®153341 /
150247” /% 19652<°Q)
150748 Lo
161347 @ Peculiar to 8 Level Units

@ 153946 Modification Kit (58075)

For Early Design, see Figure 35

D1008-S11-£456 NOILD3S “Z 5SSl




SECTION 573-115-800TC

152254

152598
152599

. ot
Ga‘o
(0% o |
s\ MRS ey
Tl oY ] TNy
kY /J‘ T \“u“ o
r‘"{‘u ‘/—//‘r - ‘:“:"'J ¥ AN
1Pk r SN . N
SR LT pt * ST el i
\ IR SN Y '.
s ' = R4 .y §
150247~ { o BN L
: ®150757 |
‘
1
— 152254 :
1
% :
\\ —— 152724 :
3598 :
150263 101 :
!
i
1
(1 N s 1
g5 N - @ 152570 -
Q! -
! =
! -
150748 8 -
~

150247 — &, €2

g
e

C Tt

[ Early Design Parts l

® See note 14 on page 115

@ See note 15 on page 115

FIGURE 35. FRONT PLATE MECHANISM

Page 38




ISS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

152636 (#2) 152635 (1)
152637 (#3) 152640 (C)\
152638 (#4)\\\
152639 (*5) _____ !
Pty
A ,\:' y
N Ty <
150507 —— o, |--1 o ~ 150563
it %@/
il
D 150482
Hi 152546
151152 — i 110435
110743 i
155567 b o=
®151668—©@ —
T ©i151668 152456
N VA 2191
G 151658
gJ S 155586 152457
LI
%\
@151152° 3
®110743
150481/‘*/;;
Pl
150978 170123/\’< |
e 150450
1516579 2191
P S N
29 ! Rt S
702 | 21911 R 150055
150471 151657 | e e <
152585~ ! g
152583 t Early Design
| ey
152584 | Qi
3649 151668 ! Y N151222
2191 ! 151631
3598 ;
|
{
| D 150453 (3.340" Lg)
‘ -8 155796 (3.715" Lg)
151631
N 2191
150452
151721 162488 Modification Kit fo provide improved

Code Bar Positioning Mechanism (59225)

For Early Design, see Figure 38

FIGURE 36. CODE BAR POSITIONING MECHANISM

Page 39




SECTION 573-115-800TC

S

OeAY 8

KLY =

° vv2
A -
o WA \ =
o W\ o~

S

@ \ ,@ \

2 & \\%F

A / AN N A

19
¥

)
i
I
'/
170113
2
70({2
-9
-
N

P S
R
s gy}
T
A N

170024 .

&
e A T

ROty

et SRS m
~

— 170117

¢

170115—

170026

pe
\ Y P _ V
i < 7.0 v Mﬁ.u [« Ve
/ SETTRL VT = y
\ UL A 5
SEtiamey s b o y;
\ , , \ ~ y
| VU U 7 1
\ /7
/
! ’
: 7
\ /
A
vy
v

CODE BAR POSITIONING MECHANISM (8 LEVEL)

FIGURE 37.

Page 40




WSINVHDIW ONINOILISCd ¥vE8 3d0D °8¢ 3¥NOId

spipd ubisag A}ap] \_

£68¢61

R A ,»L/\
N ,,qawmu £rL011
\\\\\ -
A
T
A
\_//
o 64906
S$a— N
/ N
625061 N

N 9/9161 g
N N
199161~ i
N _,“\N
~ A
AN Hi g99161
~ ) i
~ N
|
// \\\ [
~N \\
~N \\
N

21008-G11-€/S NOILD3S “Z SSl



Zy ofied

6 3YNOH

WSINVHDIW 40123135

2191
g~ 150048 2191 @w@@— 3598
Qo 152411 ) \ X
St - 152401
2191
\
3598 —@'@’ 2191

@ ® 15509 156536\
152403 @d7

152436 152445

f - 8330

.
I
i
| 110743
!
|
|
|
t
I

153489
®. 2669

®112626\ g 2to ]
\ - 15 6'4’) 7T 11830
6)% \ 151657~ @@ , L
4 . 1 d 1
15244 | ' \is2d04 | L/*“@
- ‘ -~ | 150479
Q\C) | | |
@@ 119652 ”@ 1 | 152407 i
y | |
OD 152441 . / ! 306755 205 |
) I - |
41382 ) 19T l (\? |
, -7 462 154622
| - | € 78533 ! &{15 1
[ ! j 151336
[ | |
] |
152438 — ! |
1 j
12501 =) — 152432 I
110743 L ? |
110434\\ - |
‘ e
,» e ALY
157261 —Q" ~ o 152891 00~
o) AN 155090
\ 110743
119548 152893

® 153904 Modification Kit {58435)
@ 154723 Modification Kit (5843S)

For Early Design, se2 Figure 41

21008-GL1-££5 NOI1D3S



ISS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

F——170124

170232

170236

92493 (copper plated)

1
151103

51

AN
N3
:
:
;
]
X
X
X
X
:
:
i
:
:
:
i
'
!
:
X
i
.
X
;
:
:
1
;
.
:
X

) \\
NN

¥
oh

) y -
. ) s - .
@ P i
. S B L
o oL . T
] . N P %
it A Ay U
RNl ) i
3 i, o (ot < <7
PR IS EE 2./
>z T “Ezo
P
e
. Pr o
. @
P - 7a [A)
[ Vi, 63,
@ LA
&)

FIGURE 40. SELECTOR MECHANISM (8 LEVEL)

Page 43




SECTION 573-115-800TC

124177
stz T\
o
\é@/@.“’d -
s
i
W3
N\
\\,\ 110743 3/599
R
/‘\%\} - @/@/
_-ed
%@’ Lo
® 152439 ®@153491—
@ Sea note 16 on page 115
@ See note 17 on page 115
® See note 18 on page 115
[ Early Design Parts
FIGURE 41.

SELECTOR KNOB MECHANISM




1SS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

?\151658
Iy &@—219

faLy 152467

Iy

'?\ i
219 x% ‘ .
| 2464
1517?\ i
[}

173450 S

152463
152461

®153184”

81778\®w@)‘/

Early Design

replaceable in pairs only

I~ 155751

-

>
151631/ ® e ——152415 ?
o0 B ~® @@ 104824 ': \151637
12501 N (157273

4 1 52426
! ‘\v e

&>

’
7
/

sorszs— GF e
f\lsléoa mum

ﬁ%,,ﬁ?%ﬁi R 48
g 0

157272
157271
y 7002
qlﬂr!!!! 151618
; 160184
T~110743
151686

See note 19 on page 115

@® Part of 173698 Cable Assemhly (see Figure 61)
@ 153949 Modification Kit 57885

® 195634 Modification Kit to Provide Quick
Release Armature 501655
For Early Design, see Figure 44

FIGURE 42. SELECTOR MAGNET MECHANISM

Page 45




ot abog

ey AWNOId

(13A37 8) WSINVHDIW LINOVW ¥01D3135

7
4}
o
&
&
5
g

Piann it e\ -
§ us
N K \

280041

o
5
A

PR >0\
AR

i LR
! Wi
\\\ \\\\‘}, :
CMANANRNANNRN,
Q
A \)
PARY ey
PRA R T LS G . g -
NEY,
| AN
! N
‘\\ N\
N,

21008-GL1-€£5 NOILD3S



1SS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

o=y ™~
o = ~,
IE3y ~ S
Sz = £ TR A
=287 =2 53 AN
(REL TR Y
:‘ “ \\\\ — ‘(\i@' @C;\m'
”r'” o N (eSS Iy W‘"‘, ”“H
I N vice TSI
e NS i ! gt
o/ud VBT p oy it
1l ! y o g
Hf“‘ i it H N
il . b b ot
e b b
152458 V- |t
e il it
N e i I
S i SN | H!H‘
7 . I
" s *@H
f»’)r“\ﬁ)/‘/ \.Ullv
Ha >
\ r”
b _—151607
=
u
\-/
250M——l-——~
Y 152413
Feo VAR A
LU N
e
s 5o
151715
\5‘;5
@152422

® See note 20 on page 115

Early Design Parts I @ See note 21 on page 115

@ See note 22 on page 115

FIGURE 44, SELECTOR MAGNET MECHANISM

Page 47




SECTION 573=115-800TC

150327

154332 —
Early Deslgn Parts

152525

152824

150811

@ 154333

150932

119651 \g

@ 154334 Modificatton Kit (58725)

FIGURE 45. RIGHT RIBBON FEED MECHANISM

Page 48




1SS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

P 7
152630 ﬁ 150327

Early Design Parts

®15433 52644
151637
152525 :
— 52

”0743\? @ 152571

=) |
15033 —() _ gampo-+— 112634 T

S !

.
|
f
I
-
—— 150310 | i ]107434'\'\ 5 | {
| 1
. 3599—}—@@% g
119649 [ | | >
152646 | 151659 T~
\ \ I | ‘ll// =
® D ! =" |
< - . i
/////’ | -
- 150932 | B
151657 / { A

AN
W®® ¢ 121657\1\ 2191

. J
2]!” W)—150343 /@@\mfz

e - —t
g 151693 291 _ =~ 1
152826 \ //;’// -
®  nisest S O s -
119649 1 i | ~= 50335
| -
\@ L r' /1293
| 5 Ny 3599
152834 ! - OO
C | e )
, / 110743
152523 !
= ¢ 152818 @
j K 22015
/ 8449
— 150937

=)
152527 @%
b Ve
~ -
42661 —, .

el ; —119653
-——152524 iv\
1 1ogs) — D 153800—g /

Early Design Cam Detent

6

150436
1514658

@ 154334 Modification Kit

(58725)

FIGURE 46, LEFT RIBBON FEED MECHANISM

Page 49




06 @60g

WAZE R NEAE

WSINVYHDIW ¥v9. 300D

— 151152
110743
|

151152"’?

10743—

151630 —&
29—

@363 y5qy5

154380 — < 110743

1
1
: /
l A | < 154650
®16H34——-@]5289] D154394 T 1151630 /g 110434 @& /
\ / i L 29 N 150293
L o ® L 153321 | 153600 — @ / 150535
R 07036—3 | 110434 — | 152574 @ N 150537
YO = 2 SR - 151618
©34432~ - N
Y0 OB 7 Le-m" W= 2.
~ e S
) : = —7 L= 8lg—— 150537
< = 1152551 ‘ &N Qo= 150535
110434 150301 ;l = (s , g@\ i%:. 151152
' - 152256 N \ 150293
Q@ . | 50289 2191\ M 152572
110743 — 3 2 151657
™ 152551 150302
152575

152548 ——— & |

& > 152552
151657———@‘9% I——152256
2191

150289

]

152255

@152551 |

{'[ 153319

e e o e e e e e e e e e

B 110743
— 151152

@ Peculiar to 8 Level Units

For Early Design, see Figure 48

@ Peculiar to units equipped with Code Bar Shift Magnet

21008~611-€£5 NOILLD3S



1SS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

supg UBjsaq Ajapg

Gl ofnd uo 7. s40u 385 ()

61| 9bod uo gz ajou 985
19MO] PUR 4608 SISQUINN [DLIBS Yilm siiun o4 101[ndad @

o &

o

5 .
PR

lc‘ft'f;,;«— s

PR

174 Vo MU
}
YSZS1@

CCIIIT

Ea %

b

-
,

oo

» antT

“
by
ot - I3 1
L " M
WS K
! 1. 3
R b - 53
RS \;/{u e = '.' 5 ot o
RN 7 f
"y Y - 5,
s 0 A — 2
AN R ¢ e -
: 3 oA
- -
P [ Rt e
s [ ?7*
L/ A 74
vy T o
el o -
oy <)
% 2

2

CODE BAR MECHANISM

FIGURE 48.

—

wn
Q
jo]
o

a.



SECTION 573-115-800TC

150061
93729
- —~
‘:CI@ e /112633
152129 12004 304740 iy
154638 \ Early Design Parts
% 108199 ——150059
674 — @ A \
S
56572 .
1 < S F P
et
l\\\
g_——— 151692
@&@— 29
(&— 7002
Nl |—— 150065
49420
! /
151695 | 119651 —— -
i o ‘
151152 | 150038 ——\ b i
Cpf 7T |
/ | |
/'/ é;7[\‘~ ‘ : :
rd -~
7
G } |
-7 no7a3 // !
. .
< 2191 3598 150053
\\\\
150230 : s
151510

151611

8330
2191
151630
[ 7

93356
/ 119652

/

150030 /
151612 93356

153820
119652
£ \
i)
ess €

/
101796

FIGURE 49. 150036 PRINTING CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

Page 52




110743
110434 <

125011
™~

N §
NS

See Chart

‘ j
6®

~

150079

)
- 194054
®179397}

1SS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

\“‘“ 125011
& \ N io74s
151738
Murray Style Pallets
(10 characters per inch spacing)
CAPS SMALL CAPS FRACTIONS
RN 1
Moz Fo= 052" & 162
T f Note: Part number of 151738 identification
Screw to include two letter suffix
of type box arrangement,
MURRAY STYLE PALLETS |
PALLET | NUMBER | PALLET | NUMBER | PALLET { NUMBER | PALLET | NUMBER | PALLET { NUMBER | PALLET | NUMBER | PALLET | NUMBER
A 157600 F 157605 K 157610 P 157615 U 157620 z 157625 5 157630
B 157601 G 157606 L 157611 Q 157616 \Y 157621 1 157626 6 157631
C 157602 H 157607 M 157612 R 157617 W 157622 2 157627 7 157632
D 157603 I 157608 N 157613 S 157618 X 157623 3 157628 8 157633
E 157604 J 157609 (@] 157614 T 157619 Y 157624 4 157629 9 157634
The above pallets are common to all Murray Style Arrangements
ADDITIONAL MURRAY STYLE PALLETS
PALLET | NUMBER [PALLET | NUMBER | PALLET { NUMBER | PALLET [ NUMBER { PALLET | NUMBER | PALLET { NUMBER | PALLET | NUMBER
Cs 155880 H 155868 n 157785 z 157788 ¢ 157658 = 155870 =} 157721
c 157780 J 157796 oz 155879 3 157805 ‘@ 157726 [ ] 155873 Il 157722
DZ 157801 j 157783 Q 157725 /16 155874 PN 157807 K« 155877 it 157727
£ 155869 K 157797 5 157794 /32 155875 o 157728 » 155878 - 157642
EA 157799 K 157784 s 157786 155876 + 157806 2N 155871
F 157795 L 157803 t 157787 - 157804 = 157678 A 155872
157781 N 157716 YD 157800 % 157660 X 157715 b 157719
g 157782 N 157798 Yd 157802 £ 157650 (=S 157661 O 157720
® See note 25 on page 115
See Figures 52, 53 and 54 for pallet arrangements
For Early Design, see Figure 51
FIGURE 56. TYPE BOX AND PALLETS

Page 53




SECTION 573-115-800TC

! 50973

A o
140" : w’

o
o’
e

A
DL

75 &7
LT A
§ NG
&3
13
o

!

MURRAY STYLE PALLETS

PALLET INUMBER PALLET NUMBER PALLET NUMBER PALLET NUMBER
A 150100 X 150123 ! 150146 N 151947
B 150101 Y 150124 & 150147 ¥ 151948
c 150102 z 150125 ; 150148 + 151949
D 150103 1 150126 / 150149 o 151950 3
E 150104 2 150127 ¥ 150150 ® 151951 o
F 150105 3 150128 8 150151 ® 151952
G 150106 4 150129 L 150152 ® 151953
H 150107 5 150130 3 150153 X 154536
| 150108 6 150131 A 150154 N 154537
J 150109 7 150132 H 150155 W 154538
K 150110 8 150133 H 150156 A 154539
L 150111 9 150134 I 150157 Hh 154540
M 150112 - 150143 ¢ 150158 O 154541
N 150113 . 150135 # 150159 B 154542
o 150114 , 150136 % 150160 @ 154543
P 150115 " 150137 ® 150161 A 154544
Q 150116 ( 150138 * 150162 V154545
R 150117 ? 150139 - 151941 o} 154546
S 150118 @ 150140 ™ 151942 e 154547
T 150119 ) 150141 v 151943 0 154548
U 150120 £ 150142 4 151944 ° 154549
v 150121 $ 150144 > 151945 BLANK 150973
w 150122 : 150145 A 15194

See note 26 on page 115

| Early Design Parts I

FIGURE 51. TYPE BOX AND PALLETS

Page 54




WY, €12 261

Page 55

# OV, 91266)

WA, BLSEBY

X
X
X

94, vigeL!

X
X
X

WA, 999621

whh, 608821

WSA, 284

QO
f—
o
(@
[2e]
1
wn
1
™
N
n
Z
O
—
O
1
7]
~
o~
)
4]

WHA, 680221

XXX |x
XXX iX

X X [X[X|X]X
X

XX
X X [ XX XX [X
X
XX XX XXX
XXX IXIXIX [ X
XX IXIXIXIX | X
x

X
x|

WA, 169941

MNA B2

XXX [ XX XXX

X

X
X
X

WA, 864091

W34, 809291

XIX (XXX
XX EX XX [ XIX[X|X

X
X

X
X
X
X
X
X

43R, 98509

B4, 666291

X
X
X
X
X
X
X

X

U MAX, 631191

X
X
X

NX 568090

X, L6YSGH

[%, 0158

9%, BOLSSI

WX, POLGGH

WX, £0LGSH

AM, 10253)

(M, 66955i

STYLE PALLETS)

WA, 189561

M, 0£0LG1

NM, 81028

M 21026

M, GI0461

n

SM, £1046i

(MURRAY

M, 10281
HM, 600251

OM, 20045

M, ¥00G1

M, £00.8

OM, 20046

DM, 100451

BM, 000481

X[ X[ X

X
X

X
X XX | XIXiX|X
X

X X

XX XX
(X[ x

X
X[X{XPXEX XX I X[X XX

X

XIXIXIX|XPXIXIXiX|XIX|X{X
X|X

XEX X XXX X [ X[ XX
XIX|XIX[XIXIX{X|X|X1X
XIX [ XIXIX|X{XIX{XIX X

X
X|X{X}X

X
X

X
XIX[X{X[XIX[X[X|X{X[X|X!X
X

XX
X

X

X

X

X

X
XEX{X{XIX|X

X X x X x [xx
TYPEPALLET CHART

XIXIX{X{X
X{X|X|X{X{X{X|X[X]|X

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX}_
X{X{X|X|X

XX XXX XX XX XX XXX XXX X X XXX XXX X XX XXX XXX

XIX X XX [X{X|X|X
X XXX |XIXEX{X

X{X[XiX
XIXIXIX|XIX|X]|X
XXX XIX{XiX|X

X

81.980v4i

X

VL, b9I0L0

24, 9ICES|

A, bISES]

MY, - CIsEst

Y, Oisesi
5Y, 80geS!

N, 8Ee

WY, 6LIEG!

X
X
X
X
X

X
X
X
X
X

X
FIGURE 52.

X{X XX
X{X1X|X
X|X [ X|X
XX Ixix
X{XIx[X
XIX]X{X
X{X|X|X{X

HE, 261250

TYPE BOX ARRANGEMENTS

58, Teiz

X
X
X
X
X

XXX [X]X[X}X
X

XiXIXIXIX[XIX

X
X
X
X
X
XIXIXiX|X|X
X
X

34, €830

X
X
X
X
X
X
X

a¥, iE6i6t

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

oY, 1%6ISH

X
X
X
X
X
X
X

84, 188280

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

vy, 0g6IS)

XIX|XIXIX X [X|X{X (X X|X[X[X]{X|X
XX XXX XXX XX XX PR XX (X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

157635
157636
157637
157638
157639
157640
157641
157643
57644
157645
157646
157647
57648
157649
157650
157651
157652
157653
157654
57655
157656
157657
157659
157663
157664
157665
157666
157667
157668
157669
157670
157671
157672
157673
157674
157675
157678
157716
157717
157718
157720
157719
57721
157722
155868
155869
155870
155877
155878
157660
157662
157723
57724
157726
157792
160751
157727
157728
157642
157790
157791
161308
161309
161310
181311
161312
161313
161314
161318
161316
161317
163197
163398
IT9088

PALLET| NUMBER

4

)
N
¥
]
a
L]
=]
=]
%
*
A
v
Rd
If
c
=3
\

t

-

-4

.

/

»*
-
—
4

oed
~
-~
+

O
[)
®
)
<
>>
@
>
-
A
KN
o

£




SECTION 573-115-800TC

GOTHIC STYLE PALLETS ® ) LARGE GOTHIC STYLE PALLETS®
(12-TO-INCH SPACING) The Pallets listed .
below are common The Pallets listed : 03
=l=1{z1=1=1]e =12 12 |to 12-to-inch = |22 1= {8 |z (= below are common
O < a - .
QIR %% 2 %|R|R| Z| Gothic style 2ISI3(E| 22 (B|E| | ol lave Gotic
RN BN A A A BAS BN N = jEl="|z7 s jg [= |2 + rran t
sl8|519 8|3 g]8| 5| e sl=lalglazl2lel |
5552222188 353 1H2912
PALLET [NUMBER | 2| 2| 2121 2) 2|2 2| = oA /T NUMBER | | PALLET | NUMBER| = | =] 2| 2| 2|2 | =121 | PALLET | NUMBER ‘3
& 155467 |X|{X| [X|X|X X | X ';\ :gggg ¢ 157764 | X |X X A 157729
$ 155468 | X | X IX |X|X|X| |X|X| (£ 122434 . 157766 |X | X | X |X [ x| x[X <B; :g;;g?
% | 155470 X X o 155435 ” 157767 | X | X |X [ X |xIxX|X 5 157732
Lo | 1ssan x|x| |x|x E :ggﬁg » 1157768 X Ix x [ x|x £ 157733
] & | 1aa438 ; 157769 | X | X X [X 2 :g;;g;‘r
4 155472 X | X XX H 155439 : 157770 | X | X XX H 157736
# 155473 [X | X X | X X | X 3 }ggﬁ? - 157771 |X |X XX [ XXX | 157737
7 155474 X X | X K | 155442 : 157773 | X|X XX f< }2;?22
8 L 155443 ( 157774 | X |X X | % N 127740
g 155475 X X | X M 155444 ) 157775 | X | X X|X M 157741
‘ (N) :ggﬁg ! 157776 | X | x X N 157742
g | 19946 | X XX b | 135447 ¢ Laszrze | (xxXT [xx]x O | 1
3 Q 155448 1 5
8 155477 X x| x N 135449 8 157823 X | x 1(3 1;;22
3 ' S 155450 1 s 157747
3 155478 X % | x : :ggig‘z 4 157824 X | x > AbY
U
+ 155479 X 1y 155453 g 157825 x | x \lj :57749
¢ 155483 X1 w | 155454 1 w 1?5;52?
; 3 Y 1577
- M MM MMl 2 155457 3 157827 X | X 7 I 57722
i M| |MIM MIMI 1 | 155458 3 1 157755
: M MM M| 2 155459 4 157828 X | X 2 157756 )
? M| [MIM Mg ggﬁ? 4 157829 XX : Tarres
) " " STml 4 8 4 157758
5 155462 8 5 157759
( M MM MM 6 155463 8 163308 X X 6 157760
| M Ml 7 155264 ] 7 157761
: Ml ] ] 3| 15 || 4| e A L R R
— 161366 X / 155469 g 163310 X X . 157765
— | 161367 X . 12;2?8 ‘ / 157772
i 161368 X - , | 163311 X X 3 157777
1 161369 % 5 - & 157778
~ 161370 X 8 16312 % X
~ 161371 X 2 163313 X X
~ | 161372 X 7
— | 161373 X 8 163314 X X
@) 161374 X
61375 X ® Used with 154792 Modification Kit (see Figure 97)
D 1
o 161376 X @ Used with 154755, 159395 or 163292
) 161377 X Modification Kit (see Figures 94, 95 and 96)
M = Murray Typepallet
Gothic Style Pallets 5,6 Lcrge Eo*hic Style .POILeH ing)
(10 or 12 characters per inch spacing) s ©or © characters per neh tpac 9
CAPS FRACTIONS
CAPS FRACTIONS
b 3 .. vy
Mo 513 62" M 180 g 180

FIGURE 53. TYPEPALLET CHARTS

Page 56




1SS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

LONG GOTHIC STYLE PALLETS The Pallets listed STANDARD GOTHIC STYLE PALLETS The Pallets listec
below are common below are common
= =z ]=z]=zi=].1|= to all long iz l=|= to all standard
= T -]
% = § &(J 2 brd < Gothic Style z ? ;(L ;’: Gothic Style
AR A : U B Arrangements
% % g § g & 3 rrangements g § § ;:;
L DVIiMIin O~
PALLET | NUMBER |3 3 S| § S PALLET | NUMBER| | PALLET |[NUMBER| > |Z |21 & PALLET | NUMBER
: 155654 | X| X X A 155618 MM MM A 159752
B 155619 B 159753
( 155657 (X | X X c | 155620 , MM M C 159754
) 155658 | X | X X D 155621 " M M D 159755
155660 | X E 155622 . MMM E 159756
F 155623 - F 159757
O | 153661 X G | 155624 ’ M G | 159758
O 155662 | X H 155625 : MM M H 159759
— 155663 | X i 155626 - MIM[M|M ! 159760
* 155664 J 155627 M M J 159761
55665 2 K| 155628 / MM K 159762
e ! X L | 155629 ? MiM| M L 159763
$ 155667 X | X M 155630 ) MIMiM M 159764
? 155668 X X N | 155631 ( M MMM N 159765
o | 155632 o 159766
|
! 155669 X ) 155633 | M M p 159767
| 155670 X Q 155634 $ M MM Q 159768
) 155671 X X R 155635 & M M R 159769
3 155636 S 159770
. X X +
135672 XX XXX (X T | 155637 M| M T 159771
" 155673 X1 X X U 155638 # M MIM U 159772
7 \% 155639 = M vV 159773
8 155885 X W | 155640 " w | 159774
> 155886 X X 155641 e X 159775
8 Y 155642 o M Y 159776
1 z 155643 - M z 159777
4 155887 X 1 155644 o " 1 159778
3 2 155645 2 159779
4 155888 X 3 155646 3 159780
1 4 155647 4 15978}
8 155889 X 5 155648 5 159782
3 6 155649 é 159783
. 155890 X 7 155650 7 159784
] 8 155651 8 159785
2 155891 9 155652 9 159786
’ 155653 A 159787
- 155655 | X | X X | X / 155656
¥
4 155884 X }sgggz Standard Gothic Style Pallets
g 155895 X & ]
CAPS FRACTIONS
+ 194018 XX + ¥
+ | 194019 x| Ix|x M &
— | 194020 X M L3
= | 194021 X ' 162"
A 194035 XX M Long Gothic Style Pallets
4 194036 XX M (10 characters per inch spacing)
4 194037 X M CAPS FRACTIONS
J 194038 X M | :
— | 194039 x| Im M_izo" g 170"
10} 195486 X f
[0} 195487 X
& 195488 X
230 M
%OD0 M
M = Murray Typepallet
FIGURE 54. TYPEPALLET CHARTS

Page 57




FIGURE 55, STUNT Box . MAJOR COMPONENTS
age 53




1SS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part No.

“A“Dim. [“B" Dim.

155750].091"

to .101"0.500" \,;wa“;'\ﬂ

155751 1.114"

to .124"]1.000" L)

155752}1.057"

to .067"]0.375" Uy B

155753].114"

to .124"10.500"

155754[.057"

to .067"[0.500"

155755(.162"

to .178"10.625"

151688

125011 [B

Gy, 110743

121243 3/16"

121244 | 1/4"
121245 | 5/16" 157246

121247 | 7/16"

=

—

15360

Part No. "A" Dim. Span
153318 6.077" 27 slots
153838 1.062" 4 slots
154666 3.237" 14 slots
154667 2.796" 12 slots
154668 1.921" 8 slots
154669 5.640" 25 slots
155071 1.484" 6 slots
155072 3.890" 17 slots
155073 4.984" 22 slots
155074 7.390" 33 slots
155075 7.828" 35 slots
155076 2, 139" 9 slots
155077 5. 400" 24 slots
119649
® 1528890\ 151657

|
@cﬁ}«
N 2191

153299

3— 219
%/]5]739 (include two
letter suffix
of Stunt Box
119651 Arrangement

Corresponding Stripper X after number)
Slides and Blades NN

1?31383 21303%2 ;Essoéo - Plated

155060 55061 304463 ~ Black Oxide

160572 80573 See Chart

160576 160577

304463 304464 151637

305541 304465 T o )

153301 90304 119653 -~ 153204 160576 - Plated

153294 305541 - Black Oxide

) @

/
A NS - -
. Rg-- = i 90504
SRS ‘@ @%» Bh 119652 119653
S

@@:’@* pa

o T N
151637 153291 L8y g

~
~N

N

155099 155099

See Chart

110743 151222 : \ A (A

® Two required to span Guide
®@195266 Modification Kit

!

FIGURE 56. STUNT BCX - MAJCR COMPONENTS

Page 59




SECTION 573-115-800TC

o — 3599
_ 3599 S ~110743

=3 12501 3599
o1t 1% S 110743

155933 —

B~ 125011

1
— ]250” 152655
N /150298
15029
&7 é"lS%Sé

= i 150298 ‘
; & 152658
153647 \
&

N

1 53643
150291

153609 —~

e 7 . &
& 110743 )
1536457 N _ , D\g 153644 é
/g b, 155937 -
oot ) F——122149
‘ ‘ ®——110743
162298 125802
\
157243 : 153084
0298
ﬁoz%
)
153074
\-—]52658
\\ - 152554
Ty &
X ‘ 4y dl\110743
150291 /@152654 %\\g v\ 110434
7 &N 150291
150298 A / PN
157851 @L@ 153071
{ 3599 70388 \;;?2‘313 152654
119648 @ tm// 90606
2#1.0743\2 3599
/= w~1250n 11984
; L 157847
157822 - = 151687
7 ~
157849 | ) \’. ”0743\2 150963
2 157850 150553 \’¢
& 153647 = 150571 0 9
153609 \? S5 153846 ="
: ~ <
E 153795 : 153646
193k e N —150572
B e £75—-157855
= 9 a1 @ﬁp -
12163779 : 157855 | - 150576 x

noe TR o @@ 151685
,, 157854 150578 5 o743
7 \ﬁﬁ/ 152633

e

FIGURE 57. SHIFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS




1SS 2, SECTION 573-115-800TC

©157240 ®157200
r®72522 195980 (copper plated) /'®94693

o 90517 [ Baat

(f @mmzl“;=iiiiii!§§l' ei-igiﬁiiii‘iiilp @mm:;-:I'iiiEiiiﬁlp
152121 e \ 152298 — \ 152641 —
152653 > & ®153598 S _

®153604

155713
( 154613 152089/ T~

305687
, 155736

@ 155737 2
90791 / >
\”2627 195016

) \/ Part No.|Dim. "A"| Span
155738 | 1-11/16"] 8 Slots
: 176246 | 1-1/32% | 5 Slots
) 176247 | 13/16" 4 Slots
&7 s
145301
15\52660 /
> &5 , é%»
( 152642 152659 157206 157207 161649 162059 163943
L
152357 33 S 5 =Y
| / S
1107\43 @
\© 162484 193655
3599 173141 174484 154646 194414
( 7
) ) ) 5)
152299 153670 154647 157205 163271 163944 164311
ON d with Early Design 195109 St te. d
® Used on units equipped with One=Stop and Three-Stop Clutches Ot. vses wiih barty Mesian ] 5‘. .9 Stop P[a. © ‘Eurly and Late
. . . Design Stop Plates may be identified by their widths. (Early
@ Used on units equipped with Two= Stop Clutches

Design width 15/32" - Late Design width 17/32")

FIGURE 58. FUNCTION LEVERS

Page 61




SECTION 573-115-800TC

— 151689
®@— 110743

2/ 172591
\B— 157887

SWITCH | CONTACT CONTACT ARM SWITCH | CONTACT CONTACT ARM
ASSEMBLY PLATE POSITION ASSEMBLY |  PLATE POSITION
NO. NO. T 2 3 4 NO. NO, 1 2 3 4 S
1225 72593 157887 | 157887 | | 172562 72594 157899
7250 7259 157887 72563 7259 57887 | 157899 | 157887 | 157899
725 72593 157867 | | 172564 594 57899 | 157867 157899 |
725 72594 57887 | 157899 | 157899 1 157887 | 172565 2595 57899 | 157887
72504 725 57 ] 7 72595 57899
72505 72594 57899 157899 72567 72595 57887 157899
72506 72594 157887 72548 72595 157087 157887
72507 72594 57899 72569 72595 57887 | 157887
725 72594 57887 | 157899 [ 172570 72595 7887
;j: ; 2 :4 7 g b1/ - [ 17257 72594 157887 | 157887 57887
. 2594 578 ] 157887 | 72573 72 57899 | 157899
25 72594 7899 | 157899 | 157699 | 157899 | 71 65:7 7'55_'9_; 157899 | 157899 | 157887
725 72594 57887 | 157867 7 72574 72595 99 57899 | 157887 |
725 72593 57899 7257 72595 57899 | 157899
72514 172594 157887 | 157887 | 157887 | 157887 7257¢ 72595 57899 | 157899 | 157899 1 157899
72513 17259 157 7687 | 157887 72577 72595 57899 | 157899 | 157899
725 72594 57887 57887 72578 72595 157899 | 157899
72517 72594 | 157899 | 157887 | 157899 | 157 72579 72595 157899 | 157887
725 723594 57887 | 157699 | 157887 | 72560 72595 157899 57899 | 157899
72519 72594 157899 57887 72581 72595 157699 157899
72520 72594 157899 157887 57899 172587 7 157887 1 157899 57899
7252 72593 57899 72583 72595 57887 | 157899
72522 172594 157887 | 157899 57687 72584 72595 157899 | 157899 | 157899 |
72523 172594 157899 | 157867 | 157887 | 157699 72585 72595 157887 | 157887 157899
72524 172594 157887 157887 1 | 172588 72595 57899 | 157899
72525 72595 157887 | 157887 | 157887 | 157887 72587 72595 57899
72526 72596 157887 72588 72595 157887 57899 1
72527 72595 57887 72589 72595 157699
72528 72595 157887 57887 72590 72595 [0) [0) (0] [0)
72529 72595 57887 | 157667 |
72530 72595 157887 | 157887 | 157887
72531 72595 157887 | 157887 |
72532 72595 57887
; 533 72595 57887 | 157887
72594 157699 1157887 1 |
72535 72594 57899 | 157887
72536 72594 157899 | 157887 | 157899
7 72595 7 [ 157867 | 157887 72600 726 137887 |
72539 72595 7887 57887 7260} 726 157887
7254 72594 57899 | 157867 | 157887 72602 726 157887 | 157887
7254 72594 57699 | 157887 | 157887 | 157887 72603 726 157887
7254; 72594 57887 | 157899 | 157887 | 157887 | 72604 72619 157887
72543 72594 57899 57887 72605 726 57887 | 157887
72544 72595 99 157887 ] 72606 726 57899
72545 72595 157899 57899 72607 726 57899 | 157899
7954 7259 157899 57687 72608 7 57899
72547 72595 157887 | 157899 | 157887
72548 725 157899
72549 72595 57887
72550 72595 157899 57899 |
72551 72594 157687 | 157887 | 157887
72552 72594 157899 5_7_3!;; 27!
7255 72595 57887 | 157!
7255 725 57899 57899
7255 72595 157899 | 157887 | 157899 7899
72556 72595 157887 | 157887 57887
72557 72594 157887 157887 | 157887
72558 72595 157899
72559 72594 157899 | 157687
72560 172595 157899 | 157899 | 157887 | 157887
72561 172594 37887 | 157899

172591 Contact Arm Spring included in slot
For Early Design, see Figure 60

FIGURE 59. SWITCH ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENTS




-
9}
(o
P
m
[N
o

S

157884 —

A
ES
& >
© ~

o> 88

’\\{\/

— 157887

€9 2bnd

w

=

-

e} 157899

T

>

[¥3]

m SWITCH | CONTACT | CONTACT ARM SWITCH | CONTACT CONTACT ARM SWITCH | CONTACT CO;ggﬁoArjM

g ASSEMBLY |  PLATE POSITION ASSEMBLY | PLATE POSITION ASSEMBLY |  PLATE

ot NC, NO. 1 2 NC. NO. 1 2 3 4 NO. NO. 1 2 3 4

r 155917 155915 157887 157070 157856 157887 | 157887 160192 157892 | 157887 157887 | 157887

™ 155918 155915 157887 157071 15789¢C 157887 150193 157892 | 157887

» 155919 155915 157887 | 157887 157072 15789¢C 157887 160194 157892 | 157867 | 157887

> 155920 155916 157887 157073 157891 157887 | 157895 | 157899 | 157887 160195 157891 157899 | 157887

155921 155916 157887 157074 157891 157887 160196 157891 157899 | 157887

z 155922 155916 157887 | 157887 157075 157891 157899 157899 160197 157891 157899 [ 157887 | 157899

o 155923 155915 157899 157676 157891 157887 160198 157891 157899 | 157887

o 155924 155915 157899 | 157899 157677 157851 157899 160199 1578972 157887 | 157887 | 157887

0o 155925 155915 | 157899 157078 157891 157887 | 157899 160200 157892 157887 157887

z 157079 157891 157899 157899 160201 157891 157899 | 157887 | 157887
157083 157891 157899 157899 | 157887 160202 157891 157899 157887 | 157887 | 157867 |

=z 3 157081 157891 157899 | 157899 | 157899 | 157899 160203 157891 157887 | 157899 | 157887 | 15/887

o 157082 157891 157887 | 157887 | 157899 160204 157891 157699 157887

Z 157083 157890 157899 160205 157892 157899 | 157887

m 157084 157851 157887 | 157887 | 15/867 | 15788/ 160206 157892 157895 157895

z 157085 157891 157887 | 157887 | 157887 160207 157892 157899 157887

o 157086 157891 157887 157887 160208 157892 157887 | 157899 | 157887
157067 157891 157895 | 157887 | 15/899 | 157667 160209 157893 157899
157088 157891 157687 | 157899 | 157867 160210 157892 157887
157089 157891 157899 157867 160211 157892 | 157899 157899
157090 157891 157899 15/887 | 157899 160212 1578951 157887 | 15/887 | 157887
157091 15785 157859 160213 157891 157899 157887 | 157887
| 157092 157891 157887 | 15/899 157887 160214 157892 157887 | 157899
157093 157891 157899 | 157887 | 157887 | 157899 160215 157891 157899 157899
157094 157891 157887 157887 160216 157892 | 157899 | 157887 | 157899 | 157899
157095 157892 157867 | 15/887 | 157887 | 157887 160217 157892 | 157887 | 157887 157887
157056 157893 157887 160218 157891 157887 157887 | 157887
157097 157892 157887 160219 157892 | 157899 | 157899 | 157887 | 157887
157098 157892 157887 157887 160220 157891 157899 | 157887
157699 157892 157887 | 157867
157100 157892 V57887 | 157887 | 157887

Early Design Parts

See note 27 on page 116

21008-S11-€£5 NO11D3S “Z SSI



SECTION 573-115-800TC
e e SR
\
— ]53592 150971
Blue ]3 o]
r« n -
; \]53975 Biack Tubmg

\]53593 YeHow

Hg[% l“”*!
N\ 152896 \ 154673 \EIIL%E
t.n -1/2" ﬁ b h ﬁ J g] 9-1/2" E /
N 155749

i
157104— |
'l 3"

"

== |

"\ 155784
—13-7/8" | 1-3/4° %‘—8—1 /24
mr‘rnmnr—j a]:}
157102 \
/ i { / ®173698
/
11-15/16" ,
130
U[—E
A%
155067 NClear Tubing / 13v }

157106 _L

!-7 16"+ Black Tubing/

//:i__ﬂ,zc
N157101

la 131+

3]
\155066 Clear Tubing

Orange I'J 3" o

A 110
Gr%155049\Blccl Tubing
/3'1:5\?9‘7\